28th National Scout Air Rifle Championships, Bisley 2004 — Results

Headline Results

The Connaught Trophies (Team Aggregate)

Senior

The Duke of Connaught Trophy and Gold Medals
Silver Medals:

Bronze Medals

Junior

The Duke of Connaught Junior Trophy and Gold Medals

Silver Medals:
Bronze Medals

Individual Aggregate
Chief's Prize and Gold Medal:
NSRA Cup and Gold Medal:
Ladies’ Plate and Gold Medal:

6yard Air Rifle
Webley Scott Challenge Shield & Gold Medals:

Fellowship Challenge Shield and Silver Medals:

Jubilee Cup and Bronze Medals:

Ken White Memorial Shield (best Scout)
Gold Medal (under 12)

Gold medal (under 14)

Bramshill Shield and Gold Medal (under 18)
Gold Medal (Over 18)

Field Target
Gold Medal (Junior Class)
Gold Medal (Senior Class)

Air Pistol (Air 6/YPS Tgts)
Pistol Trophy & Gold Medals:
Silver Medals:

Bronze Medals:

Gold Medal (Junior Class)
Gold Medal (Senior Class)

Own Airgun

Gold Medal, 6yd Recoiling Rifle (Junior Class)

Gold Medal, 6yd Recoiling Rifle (Senior Class)

Beckett Trophy and Gold Medal, 10m Air Rifle

Gold Medal, Own Pistol (Air 8 Tgts)
Gold Medal, Vintage Rifle

Knockout Competition
Gold Medal (Junior Class)
Gold Medal (Senior Class)

Sam Pidgley
Andrew Proudfoot
Rebekah Pidgley

Andrew Dobson
Peter Hall
Andrew Dobson
Robert Barton
Simon Shenton

Matt Saint
Andrew Proudfoot

Max James
Geoff Lacey

Sam Pidgley
Robert Chester
Christopher Lacey
David Gibson
Robert Barton

Luke Stanford
Neil Dunn

Killay ESU 595 ex 750
Fiennes ESU 591
Bramshill ESU 577

1st Curdridge and Botley ~ 494.5 ex 750

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 485
10th South West Cheshire  475.5

1st Curdridge and Botley ~ 205ex 250
Killay ESU 215

Meon Valley ESU 203.5
47th Swansea (Killay) 294 ex 400
7th Malden 277

10th South West Cheshire 272

5th Morden 77

3rd Hampton Hill 64

5th Morden 77

Killay ESU 86
Fiennes ESU 88

1st Curdridge and Botley 45 ex 50
Killay ESU 45

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 353 ex 400
47th Swansea (Killay) 352

1st Curdridge and Botley 327

11th Southampton West 94

Meon Valley District 97

1st Curdridge and Botley 78
Sterling ESU 86
Meon Valley ESU 195 + 102.1
St. Mary's, Twickenham 86
Killay ESU 86

1st Old Malden
9th Bramshill (Yateley)



HRH The Duke of Gonnaught Senior Trophy

First Place - Gold Medals and the Duke of Connaught Senior Trophy
Second Place - Silver Medals
Third Place - Bronze Medals

Pos'n Group

1

11

12

13

Killay ESU

Fiennes ESU

Bramshill ESU

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

19th Harrow

Meon Valley ESU

Sterling ESU

3rd Hampton Hill

Bramshill ESU

Central ESU

Fiennes ESU

Killay ESU

Team

A

Team Score

595

5901

577

573.5

556.5

552.5

543

540.5

530

530

526.5

520

513

Team Member
Andrew Proudfoot
Simon O'Rourke
Robert Barton
Simon Shenton
John Brookes
Andrew Brookes
Stephen Waters
James Powell
Mark Hobbs
Simon Belcher
Richard McGarry
Gregory Chadburn
Neil Dunn
Joshua Peacock
Nicholas Peacock
James Teague
Amit Chauhan
Nathan Sutherland
Ben Pidgley
Laura Hoff
John Bedford
Robert Chester
Matthew Carrig
Pierre Reader
Nick Higson
Melanie Flowers
Andy Williamson
Philip Hobbs
Lawrence Moore
Alexander Strange
Carl Ainsworth
Martin Kane
John Bowering
Sam Halden
Ben Roberts
Robert Cave
Christophe Grove
Lyndan Williams

Matthew

Parker

ind. Score

215
202
178

210
186.5
194.5

210
183
184

208
203
162.5

159.5
211.5
185.5

182.5
195.5
1745

182.5
155
205.5

195.5
156
189

154.5
197.5
178

173.5
180
176.5

170
209.5
147

1735
1775
169

172
1725
168.5



Senior Connaught Trophy (Cont’d)
Pos'n  Group

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

Phoenix ESU

Meon Valley ESU

Harrow & Wealdstone ESU

2nd Hatfield

Meon Valley ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Billingshurst

17th Medway

Meon Valley ESU

1st Old Malden

7th Malden

Triple VESU

Fetcham ESU

Harrow & Wealdstone ESU

9th Worcester (Hallow)

4th North Watford (1st Bricket

Team

A

Team Score

5125

507.5

486.5

484.5

481.5

481

475.5

470.5

470

460.5

460

454.5

448

4455

433.5

432.5

Team Member
Martin Stocker
Daniel Khoo
Ben Ranson
Charlotte Bain
Rebekah  Pidgley
Rebecca Saint
Gareth Corfield
Marina Likos-Corbett
Christophe Cooper
Tom Manwaring
Peter Ward
Stuart Lees
Matt Hoff
Akkash Patel
Phil Watson
Peter Sandison
Stuart Williams
Andrew Chartis
Daniel Tuppen
Steve Stocker
Robert Nicholl
Bill Baxter
Mark Coultrip
Thomas Baxter
Adam Poole
Martyn Fletcher
Graham Poole
Tim Coley
Philip Sumption
Richard Gooud
Kyle McGrath
Chris Barnes
Martin Feltham
Christian Pulfer
Matthew Tucker
lan Cutler
Jonathon  Raven
Alex Sutton
Josh Royal
Annette Smith
Luke Teague
Stuart Leslie
Neil Luff
Tim Latham
Alan Simcox
Stuart Kennedy
Oliver Draine
Steve Tongue

ind. Score

202
176
1345

150
203.5
154

182
146.5
158

128.5
188
168

183.5
158
140

165
167
149

152
194.5
129

192.5
155
123

164.5
178.5
127

158
128.5
174

110
170
180

171.5
162.5
120.5

170
166.5
111.5

177
133
135.5

199.5
97.5
136.5

127
152.5
153



Senior Connaught Trophy (Cont’d)
Pos'n  Group

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

45

Phoenix ESU

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts

Dorking ESU

Phoenix ESU

12th Lewisham South

1st North Springfield

Fiennes ESU

Stalbridge Scout Troop

1st Old Malden

12th Lewisham South

Chelmsford ESU

Worcester West ESU

Chelmsford ESU

1st Fetcham

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley

Penguins (Reading Central)

Team

B

Team Score

430.5

430

429.5

423

416.5

416

4125

402

398.5

397

396.5

395

393.5

386

384

384

Team Member
Lucy Adami
Elizabeth Paul
Claire Gumbrell
William Temporal
Kal Gibbs
Neil Williamson
Gary Wood
Thomas Wood
Richard Pike
Matthew Pike
Charlote Paul
Catherine  Bryder
Grant Newman
Bill Compton
Carl Jackson
Robin Hughes
David Kett
Matthew Kett
Tom Harrower
Ashley Morris
Paul Harrower
Joe Graham
Daniel Best
Kerry Ellis
Philip Coley
Daniel Down
Andrew Brett
Malcolm Young
Joe Barclay
Joe O'Toole
Michael Bracken
Emma Carpenter
Joseph Wilson
James Luff
Philip Horsfall
Tom Mead
Tim Purser
Russell Clark
will Lodge
Archie Gibb
Philip Diprose
Mark Linford
Steve Spicer
Dominic Rose
Matt Durdey
Claire Stephens
Sara Breed
Scott Murdoch

ind. Score

159
1195
152

115
123.5
191.5

153
151.5
125

118
1225
182.5

90
155
171.5

181.5
103
131.5

185
44
183.5

110
140.5
151.5

136.5
1225
139.5

177
101.5
118.5

144
120.5
132

106.5
161.5
127

106
147
140.5

77.5
168
140.5

195.5
68
120.5

138
135.5
110.5



Senior Connaught Trophy (Cont’d)
Pos'n  Group

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

14th Wimbledon

14th Wimbledon

Killay ESU

9th Walton Air Scouts

25th Southampton Sea Scouts

9th Walton Air Scouts

1st Wash Common

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley

1st Shaftesbury

17th Buxton

9th Walton Air Scouts

Central ESU

North Dorset Fellowship

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

Triple VESU

47th Swansea (Killay)

Penguins (Reading Central)

Central ESU

Team

A

Team Score

3725

365.5

354.5

344.5

343

341.5

335

332

323.5

315.5

308

304

287

262.5

2255

213

209.5

204.5

Team Member
Andrew Thomson
Simon Sykes
Richard Featherstone
James Sykes
Simon Sykes
Scott Riseborough
Christophe Hiatt
Tom Elam
Stephen Holmes
James Hackney
Matthew Maitland
Denis Nicole
George Davenport
Greg Winter
Shaughn  Winter
Chris Berry
Laurence Parker
David Horn
Alex Simmons
Wendy Mott
Matt Haughey
Suzi Bullen
Ben Monksummers
Timothy Bullen
Chris Tomlinson
Sarah Tomlinson
Tim Lawrence
Robert Pollard
Andrew Ferguson
Guy Neal
Jonathan  Large
Andrew Price
Roger Monksummers
Oliver Wiles
Joe Kopp
James Baker
Emily Koehler
Aidan Poole
Tom Bywater
Jonathan  Gratrix
Sam Pearce
Mark Harrop
Ben Atton
Phillip Earp

ind. Score

181.5
191

157.5
97
111

161
1935

102
140
102.5

67
1715
104.5

193.5
148

155.5
815
98

76
139
117

78
156.5
89

163.5
152

102
137
69

112
104
88

1185
168.5

105
157.5

53
104.5
68

213

134
75.5

103
101.5



Senior Connaught Trophy (Cont’d)
Pos'n  Group

65

66

67

68

69

9th Walton Air Scouts

1st Fetcham
17th Buxton
1st North Springfield

1st North Springfield

Team
D

Team Score
180.5
178.5

162
134.5

79.5

Team Member
Daniel Ferguson
Jack Hussey
Kevin Hime-Knowles
Andrew Nimmo
Ryan Campbell
David Bracken
Neil Burrows

HRH The Duke of Gonnaught Junior Trophy

First Place - Gold Medals and the Duke of Connaught Junior Trophy
Second Place - Silver Medals
Third Place - Bronze Medals

Pos'n  Group

1

1st Curdridge and Botley

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts

10th South West Cheshire

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

10th South West Cheshire

7th Malden

Stalbridge Scout Troop

3rd Hampton Hill

Team
A

Team Score
494.5

485

475.5

457.5

431

423.5

405.5

393.5

392

Team Member
Sam Pidgley
Matt Saint
Chris Gambin
Chris Stockton
Sam King
James Lowe
Oliver Welch
James Brookes
Andrew Dalton
Paul Gammon
Luke Reimnitz
Caleb Miles
David Wallbank
Philip Strange
Matthew Barnes
Jon Oakes
Sam Morris
Michael Ollier
Graeme Baker
Brandon Jeffrey
Kenan McGrath
Jai Briggs
Alex Cluett
Sandford  Andrews
Matt Boyton
Ewan Henry
Peter Hall

ind. Score

1145
66

178.5
162
134.5

159.5
79.5

Ind. Score

205
180
109.5

154
181.5
149.5

179.5
161
135

161
149.5
147

88
198.5
144.5

164
138
121.5

140
129
136.5

88.5
132
173

115
126.5
150.5



Junior Connaught Trophy (Cont’d)
Pos'n  Group

10

11

12

13

14

16

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1st Billingshurst

10th South West Cheshire

17th Medway

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st North Springfield

6th Harrow

1st Old Malden

1st Wash Common

4th North Watford (1st Bricket)

9th Walton Air Scouts

3rd Hampton Hill

Stalbridge Scout Troop

1st Someries

47th Swansea (Killay)

9th Worcester (Hallow)

Team
A

Team Score
385.5

383

371

365.5

356

342.5

342.5

342

322

313.5

312

307

296.5

294

293.5

263

Team Member

Christophe Braun
Joshua O'Dowd

Toby Loxley
Billy Sheen
Oliver Pomeroy
Martin Oakes
James Coultrip
Nick Baxter
Grant Strong

Matthew Fern
Chris Kendal
Ben Williamson

Matthew Cooke
Steven Drinkwater
Ashley Andrews

Elliot Hughes
Timothy King
Adam Stacey
Luke Workman
Christophe Field
Sam Workman
Oscar Joyce
Luke Stanford
Mark Zilles
Sam Cooper
Steve Ball

Ben Sutcliffe
Josh Coombs
Lewis Davies
Gary Davies
Adam Winter

Anthony Hewitt
Johnathan Page

Joe Carpenter
Joe Riddett
Sam Orkney
Daniel Ryall

Alex Hill

Kerri Fear

Christophe Horwood
Dominic Hillard

Joshua Rex-Barnes
James Kift

Adam Couling
Chris Luff

Oliver Simcox
Luke Mead

ind. Score

122
99.5

164

99.5
112
1715

125
117
129

123
106.5
136

106
105
145

194
70.5
78

75
132
135.5

815
113
147.5

109.5
111
101.5

145
915
77

93
120
99

112
96
99

105.5
89.5
101.5

104
85
105

165.5
128

91
112
60



Junior Connaught Trophy (Cont’d)

Pos'n Group Team Team Score Team Member Ind. Score

27  25th Southampton Sea Scouts A 258

Zack Kaye 70

Tim Hackett 78

Howard van der Wal 110
28  1st Someries B 252

Andrew Jones 88.5

Thomas Clark 80

Kieran Neville 83.5
29  1st Fetcham A 251

Ben Woolford 53.5

Callum Newton 85

Chris Barker 112.5
30  3rd Sandhurst A 231

Matthew Porter 98.5

Austin Heyd 1325
31  17th Medway C 229.5

John Blake 19

Adam Mudford 101

Peter Smyth 109.5
32  Tth Sevenoaks B 225.5

Amber Caluori 66.5

Cory Gerlin 70

Daniel Hunter 89
33  1st Wash Common B 217

Richard Guille 122.5

Alex Sutcliffe 94.5
34  1st Saffron Walden A 2125

Chris Ellis 78

William Frostick 50

Sam Sinclair 84.5
35  Tth Sevenoaks A 207

Seren Edwards 28

Joshua Davies 70

James Dunlop 109
36 17th Medway B 188

Darren Everitt 925

Sean Couch 95.5
37  9th Worcester (Hallow) B 184.5

Edward Simcox 76.5

Russell Hill 108
38  1stLiphook A 182.5

Robert Alderman 182.5
39  6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley A 177.5

Jacob Saunders 106.5

Conor O'Reilly 71
40  12th Lewisham South A 170

Jamie Colliver 57

Francesco Del E Vecio 55.5

Luke O'Toole 575
41  1st Someries C 166.5

Daniel Mayles 80.5

John Stevenson 29

James Dumpleton 57
42 A4th North Watford (1st Bricket B 160.5

Haydn Dodge 30

Daniel Gurney 53.5

Lewis Dempsey 77
43  1st Someries A 148.5

Alex Mead 21.5

Thomas Attwell 56

Samuel Stevenson 71
44  1st Wash Common A 114

Alex Harris 325

Kieran Lally 81.5



NSRA Gup

and Gold Medal. Presented by the National Smallbore Rifle Association for the Best
Aggregate Performance in 6yd Air Rifle, Field Target Air Rifle and Air Pistol by a shooter
aged over |4.

No. FirstName Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
188  Andrew Proudfoot Killay ESU 215 38
359  Nick Baker 7th Malden 214 41
184  Jonathan Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 213 39
264  Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 211.5 36
380 Simon Shenton Fiennes ESU 210 42
255  Stephen Waters Bramshill ESU 210 38
223 Martin Kane Central ESU 209.5 30
216  Simon Belcher 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 208 38
261 David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 207 39
80  Geoff Lacey Meon Valley District 206.5 37
74 John Bedford Meon Valley ESU 205.5 36
67 Rebekah Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 203.5 40
215 Richard McGarry 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 203 39
187  Simon O'Rourke Killay ESU 202 39
7  Martin Stocker Phoenix ESU 202 36
450  Nick Williams St. Mary's, Twickenham 201 39
146  Neil Luff 9th Worcester (Hallow) 199.5 35
123 John Dohoo Hampshire County 198.5 37
268 David Robinson Woking District 198 40
36 Melanie Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 197.5 29
402  Amit Chauhan 19th Harrow 195.5 39
96  Robert Chester Sterling ESU 195.5 37
342 Steve Spicer 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 195.5 34
383  Andrew Brookes Fiennes ESU 194.5 37
4  Steve Stocker 1st Billingshurst 194.5 35
250 Andy Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 193.5 40
109 Greg Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 193.5 35
185  Christopher Hiatt Killay ESU 193.5 33
260  John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 1925 35
27  BiIll Baxter 17th Medway 192.5 32
219  Neil Williamson 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 191.5 34
51  Simon Sykes 14th Wimbledon 191 30
97  Pierre Reader Sterling ESU 189 38
252  Chris Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 188.5 33
356 Helen Jeffrey 7th Malden 188.5 31
390 Peter Ward 2nd Hatfield 188 18
288  Neil Fagan Southampton Central District 187.5 28
379 John Brookes Fiennes ESU 186.5 38
50 David How Dorking ESU 186.5 35
40  Simon Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 186 38
263  Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 185.5 34
378 Tom Harrower Fiennes ESU 185 31
254  Mark Hobbs Bramshill ESU 184 38
75  Matt Hoff Meon Valley ESU 183.5 32
377  Paul Harrower Fiennes ESU 183.5 31
338 Shaun Fripp Endeavour ESU 183.5 27
253  James Powell Bramshill ESU 183 34
13  Catherine Bryder Phoenix ESU 182.5 33
72 Ben Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 182.5 33
336 Lisa Munday Atlantis ESU 182.5 31
451 David Gibson St. Mary's, Twickenham 182 31
395  Gareth Corfield Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 182 23
64 Peter Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 181.5 32
53  Andrew Thomson 14th Wimbledon 181.5 32
199  Robin Hughes 1st North Springfield 181.5 32
355  Martin Feltham 7th Malden 180 36



NSRA Cup (Cont’d.)

No.
81
258
458
272
71
189
293
35
376
400
85
257
8
241
244
246
401
167
235
256
381
292
49
192
191
287
39
102
440
83
78
249
337
222
302
279
384
139
190
269
391
460
221
437
278
245
447
70
169
462
474
103
94
214
457
171
151
186
388
172
259
262
198
137

FirstName
Ted
Lawrence
Nick
Kevin
Martyn
Robert
John
Andy
Ben
Annette
Malcolm
Alexander
Daniel
Jeremy
Nicholas
John
Nathan
Colin
Richard
Philip
Sam
Andy
Jonathon
Lyndan
Christopher
Denis
Paul
Christian
Guy

Carl
John
Ernie
Andy
Carl
Alan
Jonathon
Robert
Oliver
Matthew
Philip
Stuart
Andy
Neil
Stuart
Alex
Peter
Peter
Adam
Chris
Leslie
Andrew
Matthew
David
Gregory
James
Andrew
Philip
Scott
Kevin
Ken
James
Neil
David
Simon

Surname
Scarth
Moore
Cox

Hime-Knowles

Fletcher
Barton
Martin
Williamson
Roberts
Smith
Young
Strange
Khoo
Lee

Lee
Bennett
Sutherland
Wood
Gooud
Hobbs
Halden
Simms
Short
Williams
Grove
Nicole
Fitchett
Pulfer
Matthews
Jackson
Saint
Hobbs
Clasby
Ainsworth
Fox
Raven
Cave
Wiles
Parker
Diprose
Lees
Tymkow
Hallam
Williams
Sutton
Dobson
Sandison
Poole
Tomlinson
Button
Gorley
Tucker
Alderman
Chadburn
Swailes
Nimmo
Horsfall
Riseborough
Rule
Swift
Dunn
Dunn
Bracken
Young

ﬁl‘llllll

Meon Valley District
Bramshill ESU
Keynsham District
1st Fetcham

Meon Valley ESU
Killay ESU

2nd Raunds

3rd Hampton Hill
Fiennes ESU

Harrow & Wealdstone ESU
12th Lewisham South
Bramshill ESU
Phoenix ESU

9th Worcester (Hallow)
Worcester West ESU
5th Morden

19th Harrow

1st Someries

1st Old Malden
Bramshill ESU
Fiennes ESU

2nd Raunds

Dorking ESU

Killay ESU

Killay ESU

25th Southampton Sea Scouts

3rd Hampton Hill

Triple VESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
12th Lewisham South
Meon Valley ESU

7th Bramshill (Hook)

9th Southampton West
Central ESU

2nd Raunds

Fetcham ESU

Fiennes ESU

North Dorset Fellowship
Killay ESU

1st Fetcham

2nd Hatfield

Keynsham District

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts
1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Fetcham ESU

5th Morden

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Meon Valley ESU

17th Buxton

1st North Sutton

1st North Sutton

Triple V ESU

1st Liphook

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts
Keynsham District

17th Buxton

Worcester West ESU
Killay ESU

1st Saffron Walden

17th Buxton

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
1st North Springfield
Stalbridge Scout Troop

10

Score
180
180
179

178.5
178.5
178
178
178
177.5
177
177
176.5
176
176
176
175.5
174.5
174.5
174
173.5
173.5
173.5
173
172.5
172
171.5
171.5
171.5
171.5
171.5
171
170.5
170
170
170
170
169
168.5
168.5
168
168
168
167.5
167
166.5
166
165
164.5
163.5
163.5
163.5
162.5
162.5
162.5
162
162
161.5
161
161
160
160
159.5
159.5
159

Tiebreak
32
19
37
34
33
41
38
28
30
28
25
38
36
32
26
34
33
28
27
36
31
25
16
24
35
33
31
31
30
26
35
25
33
29
25
19
23
32
21
30
29
25

6
37
32
26
34
21
33
33
32
25
24
16
26
26
34
32
30
29
17
38
23
36



NSRA Cup (Cont’d.)

No.
10
76

393

236

438
56

165
95

415

459
93
82
73
26
66

473

122

320
43

166

318

361

469
11

464
170
134

42

68

16
439
111
124
224
201
394
120
183
335
205
422
180
202
135

77
116
239
345
364
476

98
113
147

44
238
365
396

207
362
149
428
397

FirstName
Lucy
Akkash
Christopher
Tim
James
Richard
Martin
Matthew
Chris
Dave
Chris
Bill
Laura
Mark
Rebecca
Luke
Shane
Steve
Gary
Peter
Oliver
Jean
Mark
Claire
Daniel
Steve
Sarah
Kerry
Thomas
Charlotte
Thomas
Andrew
Shaughn
Pat
John
Russell
Marina
Geoff
Rhys
Natalie
Michael
Peter
Alex
Will
Daniel
Phil
Stephen
Andrew
Wendy
Claire
Hayley
Dave
Robert
Alan
George
Philip
Sara
Stuart
Ben
Ryan
Sam
Andrew
Tom
Luke

Surname
Adami
Patel
Cooper
Coley
Baker
Featherstone
Davis
Carrig
Berry
Swailes
Stephen
Compton
Hoff
Coultrip
Saint
Archer
Evans
Tongue
Wood
Crowson
Draine
Jenkins
Ronan
Gumbrell
Tuppen
Hurford
Tomlinson
Ellis
Wood
Bain
O'Dowd
Chartis
Winter
Killen
Bowering
Clark
Likos-Corbett
Boyes-Korkis
Costello
Clasby
Bracken
Justin
Perman
Lodge
Best
Watson
Holmes
Brett
Mott
Stephens
Wilson
Evans
Pollard
Simcox
Starsmeare
Coley
Breed
Leslie
Ranson
Campbell
Pearce
Mead
Offin
Teague

Group

Phoenix ESU

Meon Valley ESU

Harrow & Wealdstone ESU

1st Old Malden

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

14th Wimbledon

1st Someries

Sterling ESU

1st Wash Common

Keynsham District

1st Liphook

12th Lewisham South

Meon Valley ESU

17th Medway

Meon Valley ESU

1st North Sutton

Pennfields ESU

4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood)
Dorking ESU

1st Someries

4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood)
Royal Kingston District

1st North Sutton

Phoenix ESU

1st Billingshurst

1st North Sutton

17th Buxton

Stalbridge Scout Troop

Dorking ESU

Meon Valley ESU

Phoenix ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
Hampshire County

Central ESU

Chelmsford ESU

Harrow & Wealdstone ESU

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
47th Swansea (Killay)

Atlantis ESU

Chelmsford ESU

1st Liss

47th Swansea (Killay)

Chelmsford ESU

Stalbridge Scout Troop

Meon Valley ESU

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
1st Old Malden

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
Penguins (Reading Central) ESU
1st North Sutton

Sterling ESU

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
9th Worcester (Hallow)

Dorking ESU

1st Old Malden

Penguins (Reading Central) ESU
Harrow & Wealdstone ESU

Phoenix ESU

1st North Springfield

Penguins (Reading Central) ESU
9th Worcester (Hallow)

1st Liss

Harrow & Wealdstone ESU
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Score
159
158
158
158

157.5
157.5
156.5
156
155.5
155.5
155
155
155
155
154
154
153
153
153
152.5
152.5
152.5
152
152
152
152
152
151.5
151.5
150
150
149
148
147
147
147
146.5
145
145
144
144
142.5
142
140.5
140.5
140
140
139.5
139
138
137.5
137
137
136.5
136.5
136.5
135.5
135.5
134.5
134.5
134
134
133.5
133

Tiebreak
29
25
23
20
37
17
24
25
32

9
35
30
27
20
36
29
34
23
21
27
23
19
28
28
24
18
18
35

5
28
26
25

4
36
22
17
25
28
14
22
17
18
12
32
24
28
20
17
27
29

6
24
19
33
18
14
28
13
22

-
26
23
13
21



NSRA Cup (Cont’d.)

No.
204
306
334
449
389
237
427
319
69
150
41
28
14
240
48
206
99
181
456
12
138
15
45
47
217
357
118
229
280
54
366
152
203
110
100
228
58
197
227
115
117
114
226
317
455
468
55
62
461
230
46
358
275
416
200
125
273
363
463
112
231
105
285
101

FirstName
Joseph
Owen
Darren
Marc
Tom
Philip
Daniel
Stuart
Graham
Tom
Richard
Thomas
Charlote
Daniel
Michael
Emma
lan
David
Chris
Elizabeth
Roger
Matthew
Jonathon
Christopher
William
Martin
Daniel
Guy
Josh
Simon
Scott
James
Tim
Simon
Aidan
Jonathan
Ben
David
Ben
James
Tom

Tim
Phillip
Julie
Ashley
Sophie
James
Hillary
Rob
Andrew
Howard
Helen
Paul
Laurence
Neil

Suzi
Archie
Mark
John
Andrew
Tom
Tom
Matthew
Emily

Surname
Wilson
Few
Ledwich
Ford
Manwaring
Sumption
Skidmore
Kennedy
Poole
Mead
Pike
Baxter
Paul
Down
Van Doorn
Carpenter
Cutler
Barton
Hunter
Paul
Monksummers
Pike
Moreton
Pike
Temporal
Stevens
Ferguson
Neal
Royal
Sykes
Murdoch
Luff
Purser
Horsfield
Poole
Large
Phibbs
Kett
Atton
Hackney
Elam
Lawrence
Earp
Plunkett
Cole
Hurford
Sykes
Dallimore
Evered
Price
Moreton
Stevens
Dean
Parker
Burrows
Bullen
Gibb
Harrop
Norman
Ferguson
Noble
Bywater
Maitland
Koehler

Group

Chelmsford ESU

2nd Raunds

9th Southampton West

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

2nd Hatfield

1st Old Malden

1st Liss

4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood)
Meon Valley ESU

Worcester West ESU

Dorking ESU

17th Medway

Phoenix ESU

1st Old Malden

Dorking ESU

Chelmsford ESU

Triple VESU

47th Swansea (Killay)

Keynsham District

Phoenix ESU

North Dorset Fellowship

Phoenix ESU

Dorking ESU

Dorking ESU

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts

7th Malden

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
Central ESU

Fetcham ESU

14th Wimbledon

Penguins (Reading Central) ESU
Worcester West ESU

Chelmsford ESU

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
Triple V ESU

Central ESU

14th Wimbledon

1st North Springfield

Central ESU

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
Central ESU

4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood)
Keynsham District

1st North Sutton

14th Wimbledon

1st Curdridge and Botley
Keynsham District

Central ESU

Dorking ESU

7th Malden

1st Fetcham

1st Wash Common

1st North Springfield

1st Shaftesbury

1st Fetcham

Penguins (Reading Central) ESU
1st North Sutton

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
Central ESU

Triple V ESU

25th Southampton Sea Scouts
Triple VESU

12

Score
132
131.5
131.5
130.5
128.5
128.5
127.5
127
127
127
125
123
122.5
122.5
121.5
120.5
120.5
120
120
119.5
118.5
118
116
115.5
115
114.5
114.5
112
111.5
111
110.5
106.5
106
105
104.5
104
103.5
103
103
102.5
102
102
101.5
100.5
100
99.5
97

96

90

88

84

82

82
81.5
79.5
78
77.5
75.5
75

69
68.5
68

67

53

Tiebreak

14

8

6
32
12
12
23
21
19
13
19

8
22
15
15
23
13
22
16
24
18
18
13
13

4
38
18
21
10
13

5
15

8
15
14
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NSRA Cup (Cont’d.)

No. FirstName Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
179  Malcolm Thomas 47th Swansea (Killay) 47 20
382  Ashley Morris Fiennes ESU 44 9

Ghief’s Prize and Gold Medal

Presented by the Chief Scout for the Best Aggregate Performance in
6yd Air Rifle, Field Target Air Rifle and Air Pistol by a Scout aged under 14.

No. FirstName Surname Group Score Tiebreak
60 Sam Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 205 32
265 Philip Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 198.5 32
194 Elliot Hughes 1st North Springfield 194 30
92 Robert Alderman 1st Liphook 182.5 35
403 James Teague 19th Harrow 182.5 28
210 Sam King 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 1815 27
59 Matt Saint 1st Curdridge and Botley 180 20
372 Oliver Welch 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 179.5 20
247 Andrew Dobson 5th Morden 178 36
57 Joe Chadwick 14th Wimbledon 1735 27
129 Sandford Andrews Stalbridge Scout Troop 173 30
370 Martin Oakes 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 1715 25
353 Chris Barnes 7th Malden 170 31
176 James Kift 47th Swansea (Killay) 165.5 29
330 Max James 11th Southampton West 164.5 22
369 Jon Oakes 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 164 20
3 Toby Loxley 1st Billingshurst 164 19
173 Paul Gammon 47th Swansea (Killay) 161 32
371 James Brookes 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 161 29
127 Ben Monksummers 1st Shaftesbury 156.5 27
37 Nick Higson 3rd Hampton Hill 154.5 26
208 Chris Stockton 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 154 19
30 Peter Hall 3rd Hampton Hill 150.5 27
328 Greg Edwards 9th Southampton West 150 29
209 James Lowe 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 149.5 19
174 Luke Reimnitz 47th Swansea (Killay) 149.5 16
419 Chris Spear 1st Keynsham 148 19
232 Mark Zilles 1st Old Malden 147.5 16
175 Ruben Banfield 47th Swansea (Killay) 147 14
182 Caleb Miles 47th Swansea (Killay) 147 13
311 Josh Coombs 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 145 21
443 Ashley Andrews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 145 16
267 Matthew Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 144.5 19
271 Mark Linford 1st Fetcham 140.5 6
351 Graeme Baker 7th Malden 140 22
373 Sam Morris 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 138 7
352 Kenan McGrath 7th Malden 136.5 28
301 Martin Fox 2nd Raunds 136 22
211 Ben Williamson 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 136 19
289 Sam Workman 6th Harrow 135.5 11
303 John Evans-Hughes 2nd Raunds 135.5 4
368 Andrew Dalton 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 135 14
349 Austin Heyd 3rd Sandhurst 132.5 15
291 Christopher Field 6th Harrow 132 17
130 Alex Cluett Stalbridge Scout Troop 132 6
196 Matthew Kett 1st North Springfield 131.5 9
453 Chris Kendall 2nd Malden 129.5 15
5 Robert Nicholl 1st Billingshurst 129 22
350 Brandon Jeffrey 7th Malden 129 14
19 Grant Strong 17th Medway 129 12
178 Adam Couling 47th Swansea (Killay) 128 5
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Chief’s Prize (Cont’d.)

No.
29
17

420

218

213

298

410

1

375

344

107

418
86
18

347

425

467
31

323

234

277
33

367

140

413

354

136

281

411
61
23

430
38

145

466

310

212

339

399

444

421

133

445

242

446

163

286

162

333

329

132

412
87
25

374

34
108
348
414
429
148

32

22

FirstName
Ewan
James
David
Kal
Matthew
Steven
Richard
Christopher
Michael
Matt
Anthony
Charlie
Joe

Nick
Matt
James
Connor
Matt
Louis
Luke
Chris
Joe
Oliver
Oliver
Steve
Kyle

Joe
Howard
Sam
Chris
Peter
James
Aarron
Russell
James
Jodie
Chris
Jacob
Jonathan
Matthew
Josh
Daniel
Steven
James
Joe
Joshua
George
Christopher
Jack
Jean
Kerri
Ben

Joe
Adam
Billy
Joshua
Sam
Johnathan
Matthew
David
Shaun
Tim

Joe
Sean

Surname
Henry
Coultrip
Head
Gibbs
Fern
Graur
Guille
Braun
Ollier
Durdey
Hewitt
Boyle
O'Toole
Baxter
Haughey
Neal
Hurford
Boyton
Stevenson
Stanford
Barker
Carpenter
Pomeroy
Simcox
Ball
McGrath
Graham
van der Wal
Cooper
Gambin
Smyth
Dunlop
Crabtree
Hill
Norman
Lawrence
Kendal
Saunders
Kinnerley
Cooke
Miller
Ryall
Drinkwater
Lee

Kopp
Rex-Barnes
Davenport
Horwood
Smith
Dillworth
Fear
Sutcliffe
Barclay
Mudford
Sheen
O'Dowd
Orkney
Page
Porter
Horn
Broadbent
Latham
Riddett
Couch

Group

3rd Hampton Hill

17th Medway

1st Liss

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts

2nd Raunds

1st Wash Common

1st Billingshurst

10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
1st Liss

12th Lewisham South

17th Medway

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
1st Liss

1st North Sutton

3rd Hampton Hill

1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs
1st Old Malden

1st Fetcham

3rd Hampton Hill

10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
9th Worcester (Hallow)

1st Wash Common

7th Malden

Stalbridge Scout Troop

25th Southampton Sea Scouts

1st Wash Common

1st Curdridge and Botley

17th Medway

7th Sevenoaks

3rd Hampton Hill

9th Worcester (Hallow)

1st North Sutton

2nd Raunds

5th Mansfield Sea Scouts

6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise)
23rd Harrow

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Liss

Stalbridge Scout Troop

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Worcester (Hallow)

1st Sedbury & Tidenham

1st Someries

25th Southampton Sea Scouts

1st Someries

9th Southampton West

13th Southampton West

Stalbridge Scout Troop

1st Wash Common

12th Lewisham South

17th Medway

10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
1st Billingshurst

3rd Hampton Hill

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
3rd Sandhurst

1st Wash Common

1st Curdridge and Botley

9th Worcester (Hallow)

3rd Hampton Hill

17th Medway

14

Score Tiebreak

126.5
125
125

1235
123
123

122.5
122

1215

120.5
120
120

1185
117
117
116

1155
115

1135
113

1125
112
112
112
111
110
110
110

109.5

109.5

109.5
109
109
108

107.5
107

106.5

106.5
106
106
106

105.5
105
105
105
105

104.5
104
104
102

101.5

101.5

1015
101

99.5
99.5
99
99
98.5
98
98
97.5
96
95.5

9
20
14

5
17
10
13
21

8
15
12



Chief’s Prize (Cont’d.)

No. FirstName Surname Group Score Tiebreak
409 Alex Sutcliffe 1st Wash Common 94.5 6
404 Simon Teague 19th Harrow 93 10
106 Adam Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 93 5
20 Darren Everitt 17th Medway 925 7
243 Daniel Breakwell 9th Worcester (Hallow) 92 6
312 Lewis Davies 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 91.5 0
142 Chris Luff 9th Worcester (Hallow) 91 6
300 George Fox 2nd Raunds 90.5 5
471 Martin Knight 1st North Sutton 90.5 0
84 Grant Newman 12th Lewisham South 90 7
331 Eddie Gordan 9th Southampton West 90 5
131 Alex Hill Stalbridge Scout Troop 89.5 12
126 Timothy Bullen 1st Shaftesbury 89 16
434 Daniel Hunter 7th Sevenoaks 89 7
158 Andrew Jones 1st Someries 88.5 12
128 Jai Briggs Stalbridge Scout Troop 88.5 4
266 David Wallbank 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 88 0
392 Edward Mason 2nd Hatfield 86 13
426 Tim Crawshaw 1st Liss 85.5 10
276 Callum Newton 1st Fetcham 85 6
164 Dominic Hillard 1st Someries 85 4
387 Sam Sinclair 1st Saffron Walden 84.5 5
157 Kieran Neville 1st Someries 83.5 4
454 Matthew Swailes 1st Keynsham 83 8
233 Oscar Joyce 1st Old Malden 81.5 12
406 Kieran Lally 1st Wash Common 81.5 0
475 Chris Wiltshire 1st North Sutton 81 6
160 Daniel Mayles 1st Someries 80.5 0
156 Thomas Clark 1st Someries 80 9
299 Ben Baldwin 2nd Raunds 79 5
193 Adam Stacey 1st North Springfield 78 13
282 Tim Hackett 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 78 13
385 Chris Ellis 1st Saffron Walden 78 8
295 Lauren Simms 2nd Raunds 77 11
313 Gary Davies 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 77 8
63 Daniel Houghton 1st Curdridge and Botley 77 4
316 Lewis Dempsey 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 77 0
143 Edward Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 76.5 0
346 Alex Simmons 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 76 10
332 Kurt Vaughan 13th Southampton West 76 9
327 Dee Stevenson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 75 6
290 Luke Workman 6th Harrow 75 4
423 Andrew Justin 1st Liss 75 0
472 Guy O'Brien 1st North Sutton 74.5 0
296 Abigail Simms 2nd Raunds 73.5 9
65 Joshua Cooper 1st Curdridge and Botley 715 0
340 Conor O'Reilly 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 71 4
121 Simon Jackson 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 71 0
153 Samuel Stevenson 1st Someries 71 0
195 Timothy King 1st North Springfield 70.5 4
304 Alex Jones 2nd Raunds 70.5 0
435 Cory Gerlin 7th Sevenoaks 70 7
436 Joshua Davies 7th Sevenoaks 70 0
283 Zack Kaye 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 70 0
305 Tom Meaker 2nd Raunds 68.5 0
324 Terry Dudeney 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 68 5
343 Dominic Rose 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 68 0
220 Jordan Kimberly 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 67.5 4
432 Amber Caluori 7th Sevenoaks 66.5 0
119 Jack Hussey 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 66 0
284 Matthew Fagan 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 65.5 0
433 Daniel Pickering 7th Sevenoaks 62 0
141 Luke Mead 9th Worcester (Hallow) 60 7
89 Luke O'Toole 12th Lewisham South 57.5 0
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Chief’s Prize (Cont’d.)

No. FirstName Surname ﬁl‘llllll Score Tiebreak
90 Jamie Colliver 12th Lewisham South 57 7
161 James Dumpleton 1st Someries 57 4
308 Chantelle Hoight 2nd Raunds 57 0
297 Nicole Graur 2nd Raunds 56 12
155 Thomas Attwell 1st Someries 56 0
88 Francesco Del E Vecio 12th Lewisham South 55.5 10
470 Nathan Ronan 1st North Sutton 53.5 4
274 Ben Woolford 1st Fetcham 53.5 0
315 Daniel Gurney 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 53.5 0
386 William Frostick 1st Saffron Walden 50 5
424 Alice Waldock 1st Liss 50 0
91 Mason Mcllroy 12th Lewisham South 425 5
309 Daniel Smith 2nd Raunds 41.5 0
307 Jessica Valentine 2nd Raunds 40.5 0
452 Laura Coony 2nd Malden 36.5 4
405 Alex Harris 1st Wash Common 325 6
314 Haydn Dodge 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 30 0
159 John Stevenson 1st Someries 29 0
431 Seren Edwards 7th Sevenoaks 28 6
441 Shane Nurden 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 27.5 0
154 Alex Mead 1st Someries 21.5 0
24 John Blake 17th Medway 19 0

The Ladies’ Plate

and Gold Medal awarded on an age handicap basis to the lady shooter under |8 years of age achieving the highest aggregate score
in 6yd Air Rifle, 6 yard Air Pistol and Field Target.

Aggregate  Handicap

No First Name Surname Age Group Score Score

67 Rebekah Pidgley 14 Meon Valley ESU 203.5 161.5

36 Melanie Flowers 14 3rd Hampton Hill 197.5 155.5
336 Lisa Munday 16 Atlantis ESU 182.5 1345
381 Sam Halden 16 Fiennes ESU 173.5 125.5

10 Lucy Adami 15 Phoenix ESU 159 114

66 Rebecca Saint 14 Meon Valley ESU 154 112
170 Sarah Tomlinson 14 17th Buxton 152 110

68 Charlotte Bain 14 Meon Valley ESU 150 108

73 Laura Hoff 16 Meon Valley ESU 155 107
394 Marina Likos-Corbett 14 Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 146.5 104.5

11 Claire Gumbrell 16 Phoenix ESU 152 104
364 Claire Stephens 14 Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 138 96
335 Natalie Clashy 17 Atlantis ESU 144 93
130 Alex Cluett 13 Stalbridge Scout Troop 132 93
476 Hayley Wilson 16 1st North Sutton 137.5 89.5
206 Emma Carpenter 15 Chelmsford ESU 120.5 75.5

14 Charlote Paul 16 Phoenix ESU 122.5 74.5
310 Jodie Lawrence 11 2nd Raunds 107 74

12 Elizabeth Paul 16 Phoenix ESU 119.5 715
132 Kerri Fear 12 Stalbridge Scout Troop 101.5 65.5
468 Sophie Hurford 15 1st North Sutton 99.5 54.5
131 Alex Hill 12 Stalbridge Scout Troop 89.5 53.5
295 Lauren Simms 12 2nd Raunds 77 41
296 Abigail Simms 11 2nd Raunds 73.5 40.5
432 Amber Caluori 11 7th Sevenoaks 66.5 33.5
308 Chantelle Hoight 11 2nd Raunds 57 24
297 Nicole Graur 12 2nd Raunds 56 20
424 Alice Waldock 10 1stLiss 50 20
307 Jessica Valentine 10 2nd Raunds 40.5 10.5
101 Emily Koehler 15 Triple VESU 53 8
382 Ashley Morris 14 Fiennes ESU 44 2
452 Laura Coony 12 2nd Malden 36.5 0.5
431 Seren Edwards 12 T7th Sevenoaks 28 -8
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Webley Scott Trophy - Medal Winners

First Place - Gold Medals and the Webley Scott Shield

Second Place - Silver Medals and Fellowship Trophy

Third Place - Bronze Medals and Jubilee Cup

Pos’n Group Team Score Team Member Age
1 47th Swansea (Killay) 294
88 Jonathan  Gratrix 25
73 Paul Gammon 12
71 James Kift 13
62 Luke Reimnitz 11
2 Tth Malden 277
84 Nick Baker 25
74 Chris Barnes 13
61 Graeme Baker 13
58 Kenan McGrath 13
3 10th South West Cheshire 272
71 James Brookes 13
69 Martin Oakes 12
69 Oliver Welch 13
63 Jon Oakes 10
Pos'n  CompNo First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
1 30 Peter Hall 3rd Hampton Hill 64 27
2 369 Jon Oakes 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 63 20
3 174  Luke Reimnitz 47th Swansea (Killay) 62 16
4 126 Timothy Bullen 1st Shaftesbury 52 16
5 232 Mark Zilles 1st Old Malden 46 16
6 419 Chris Spear 1st Keynsham 44 19
7 182 Caleb Miles 47th Swansea (Killay) 44 13
8 23 Peter Smyth 17th Medway 44 4
9 38 Aarron Crabtree 3rd Hampton Hill 43 10
9 404 Simon Teague 19th Harrow 43 10
11 344 Matt Durdey 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 37 15
12 158 Andrew Jones 1st Someries 37 12
13 453 Chris Kendall 2nd Malden 36 15
14 162 Christopher Horwood 1st Someries 36 12
15 430 James Dunlop 7th Sevenoaks 35 16
16 233 Oscar Joyce 1st Old Malden 35 12
17 163 Joshua Rex-Barnes 1st Someries 35 7
18 32 Joe Riddett 3rd Hampton Hill 34 13
19 374 Billy Sheen 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 31 10
20 286 George Davenport 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 31 9
21 300 George Fox 2nd Raunds 30 5
22 157 Kieran Neville 1st Someries 29 4
23 446 Joe Kopp 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 27 10
23 426 Tim Crawshaw 1st Liss 27 10
25 434 Daniel Hunter 7th Sevenoaks 27 7
26 33 Joe Carpenter 3rd Hampton Hill 26 12
27 25 Adam Mudford 17th Medway 26 5
27 218 Kal Gibbs 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 26 5
29 128 Jai Briggs Stalbridge Scout Troop 26 4
30 436 Joshua Davies 7th Sevenoaks 26 0
30 433 Daniel Pickering 7th Sevenoaks 26 0
32 164 Dominic Hillard 1st Someries 25 4
33 155 Thomas Attwell 1st Someries 23 0
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6 yard Air Rifle (Under 12) — Cont’d.
Pos’n GompNo First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
33 121 Simon Jackson 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 23 0
35 296 Abigall Simms 2nd Raunds 22 9
36 454  Matthew Swaliles 1st Keynsham 21 8
37 327 Dee Stevenson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 21 6
38 178 Adam Couling 47th Swansea (Killay) 21 5
39 405 Alex Harris 1st Wash Common 20 6
40 160 Daniel Mayles 1st Someries 20 0
41 385 Chris Ellis 1st Saffron Walden 19 8
42 435 Cory Gerlin 7th Sevenoaks 19 7
43 409 Alex Sutcliffe 1st Wash Common 17 6
44 91 Mason Mcllroy 12th Lewisham South 15 5
45 161 James Dumpleton 1st Someries 15 4
45 195 Timothy King 1st North Springfield 15 4
a7 119 Jack Hussey 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 15 0
48 316 Lewis Dempsey 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 14 0
48 424  Alice Waldock 1st Liss 14 0
50 290 Luke Workman 6th Harrow 13 4
51 470 Nathan Ronan 1st North Sutton 12 4
51 220 Jordan Kimberly 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 12 4
53 310 Jodie Lawrence 2nd Raunds 12 0
54 340 Conor O'Reilly 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 10 4
55 406 Kieran Lally 1st Wash Common 10 0
56 423 Andrew Justin 1st Liss 9 0
57 154 Alex Mead 1st Someries 8 0
57 308 Chantelle Hoight 2nd Raunds 8 0
57 432  Amber Caluori 7th Sevenoaks 8 0
60 159 John Stevenson 1st Someries 4 0
61 24 John Blake 17th Medway 0 0
61 309 Daniel Smith 2nd Raunds 0 0
61 89 Luke O'Toole 12th Lewisham South 0 0
Pos'n CompNo First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
1 247 Andrew Dobson 5th Morden 77 36
2 92 Robert Alderman 1st Liphook 76 35
3 57 Joe Chadwick 14th Wimbledon 76 27
4 265 Philip Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 75 32
5 353 Chris Barnes 7th Malden 74 31
6 403 James Teague 19th Harrow 74 28
7 173  Paul Gammon 47th Swansea (Killay) 73 32
7 60 Sam Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 73 32
9 194 Elliot Hughes 1st North Springfield 71 30
10 371 James Brookes 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 71 29
10 176 James Kift 47th Swansea (Killay) 71 29
12 370 Martin Oakes 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 69 25
13 372 Oliver Welch 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 69 20
14 129 Sandford Andrews Stalbridge Scout Troop 64 30
15 127 Ben Monksummers 1st Shaftesbury 63 27
16 328 Greg Edwards 9th Southampton West 61 29
17 37 Nick Higson 3rd Hampton Hill 61 26
18 351 Graeme Baker 7th Malden 61 22
19 210 Sam King 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 60 27
20 1 Christopher Braun 1st Billingshurst 60 21
21 3 Toby Loxley 1st Billingshurst 60 19
22 352 Kenan McGrath 7th Malden 58 28
23 330 Max James 11th Southampton West 58 22
24 59 Matt Saint 1st Curdridge and Botley 55 20
25 267 Matthew Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 54 19
26 289 Sam Workman 6th Harrow 53 11
27 301 Martin Fox 2nd Raunds 52 22
28 420 David Head 1st Liss 52 14
29 5 Robert Nicholl 1st Billingshurst 51 22
30 399 Jonathan Kinnerley 23rd Harrow 51 15
31 311 Josh Coombs 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 50 21
32 443 Ashley Andrews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 50 16
33 349 Austin Heyd 3rd Sandhurst 50 15
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6 yard Air Rifle (Under 14) — Cont’d.

Pos'n Comp No First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
34 208 Chris Stockton 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 48 19
34 211 Ben Williamson 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 48 19
36 375 Michael Ollier 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 48 8
37 350 Brandon Jeffrey 7th Malden a7 14
38 348 Matthew Porter 3rd Sandhurst 47 8
39 209 James Lowe 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 46 19
40 86 Joe O'Toole 12th Lewisham South 46 11
41 175 Ruben Banfield 47th Swansea (Killay) 45 14
42 29 Ewan Henry 3rd Hampton Hill 45 9
43 17 James Coultrip 17th Medway 44 20
44 466 James Norman 1st North Sutton 42 18
45 193 Adam Stacey 1st North Springfield 42 13
45 410 Richard Guille 1st Wash Common 42 13
a7 34 Sam Orkney 3rd Hampton Hill 41 15
48 19 Grant Strong 17th Medway 41 12
49 298 Steven Graur 2nd Raunds 41 10
50 291 Christopher Field 6th Harrow 40 17
51 18 Nick Baxter 17th Medway 40 14
52 234  Luke Stanford 1st Old Malden 40 5
53 213 Matthew Fern 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 39 17
54 412 Ben Sutcliffe 1st Wash Common 38 7
55 368 Andrew Dalton 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 37 14
56 392 Edward Mason 2nd Hatfield 37 13
57 339 Jacob Saunders 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 37 10
58 367 Oliver Pomeroy 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 36 11
59 445 Steven Drinkwater 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 35 12
60 323 Louis Stevenson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 35 9
61 212 Chris Kendal 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 34 14
62 271 Mark Linford 1st Fetcham 34 6
63 299 Ben Baldwin 2nd Raunds 34 5
64 303 John Evans-Hughes 2nd Raunds 34 4
65 242  James Lee 9th Worcester (Hallow) 33 12
66 414 David Horn 1st Wash Common 33 10
67 331 Eddie Gordan 9th Southampton West 33 5
68 131  Alex Hill Stalbridge Scout Troop 32 12
68 107 Anthony Hewitt 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 32 12
70 346 Alex Simmons 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 32 10
71 421 Josh Miller 1st Liss 32 5
72 31 Matt Boyton 3rd Hampton Hill 32 4
73 282 Tim Hackett 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 31 13
74 411 Sam Cooper 1st Wash Common 31 12
75 132 Kerri Fear Stalbridge Scout Troop 31 9
76 148 Tim Latham 9th Worcester (Hallow) 31 7
76 373 Sam Morris 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 31 7
76 467 Connor Hurford 1st North Sutton 31 7
79 354 Kyle McGrath 7th Malden 30 15
80 297 Nicole Graur 2nd Raunds 30 12
81 136 Joe Graham Stalbridge Scout Troop 30 11
82 196 Matthew Kett 1st North Springfield 30 9
83 347 Matt Haughey 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 30 8
84 88 Francesco Del E Vecio 12th Lewisham South 29 10
84 425 James Neal 1st Liss 29 10
86 20 Darren Everitt 17th Medway 29 7
86 418 Charlie Boyle 1st Liss 29 7
88 61 Chris Gambin 1st Curdridge and Botley 29 5
89 471 Martin Knight 1st North Sutton 29 0
90 295 Lauren Simms 2nd Raunds 28 11
91 2 Joshua O'Dowd 1st Billingshurst 28 10
92 141 Luke Mead 9th Worcester (Hallow) 28 7
93 281 Howard van der Wal 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 28 5
94 108 Johnathan Page 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 27 6
95 444  Matthew Cooke 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 27 5
96 332 Kurt Vaughan 13th Southampton West 26 9
97 413 Steve Ball 1st Wash Common 26 8
98 333 Jack Smith 9th Southampton West 26 7
99 130 Alex Cluett Stalbridge Scout Troop 26 6
100 156 Thomas Clark 1st Someries 25 9
101 313 Gary Davies 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 25 8
102 140 Oliver Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 25 5
102 145 Russell Hill 9th Worcester (Hallow) 25 5
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6 yard Air Rifle (Under 14) — Cont’d.

Pos'n Comp No First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
104 90 Jamie Colliver 12th Lewisham South 24 7
105 243 Daniel Breakwell 9th Worcester (Hallow) 24 6
105 475 Chris Wiltshire 1st North Sutton 24 6
107 87 Joe Barclay 12th Lewisham South 24 4
108 22 Sean Couch 17th Medway 23 5
109 277 Chris Barker 1st Fetcham 23 4
110 65 Joshua Cooper 1st Curdridge and Botley 23 0
111 276 Callum Newton 1st Fetcham 22 6
112 106 Adam Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 22 5
112 387 Sam Sinclair 1st Saffron Walden 22 5
114 63 Daniel Houghton 1st Curdridge and Botley 22 4
115 312 Lewis Davies 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 22 0
116 431 Seren Edwards 7th Sevenoaks 21 6
117 133 Daniel Ryall Stalbridge Scout Troop 21 0
118 84 Grant Newman 12th Lewisham South 20 7
119 324 Terry Dudeney 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 20 5
120 429 Shaun Broadbent 1st Curdridge and Botley 19 5
121 343 Dominic Rose 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 19 0
122 142 Chris Luff 9th Worcester (Hallow) 18 6
123 386 William Frostick 1st Saffron Walden 17 5
124 472  Guy O'Brien 1st North Sutton 17 0
125 452 Laura Coony 2nd Malden 14 4
126 304 Alex Jones 2nd Raunds 14 0
127 441 Shane Nurden 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 13 0
128 283 Zack Kaye 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 11 0
128 153 Samuel Stevenson 1st Someries 11 0
128 305 Tom Meaker 2nd Raunds 11 0
128 143 Edward Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 11 0
132 274 Ben Woolford 1st Fetcham 10 0
132 329 Jean Dillworth 13th Southampton West 10 0
134 314 Haydn Dodge 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 7 0
135 315 Daniel Gurney 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 4 0
Pos'n  CompNo First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
1 189 Robert Barton Killay ESU 86 41
2 379 John Brookes Fiennes ESU 86 38
3 67 Rebekah Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 85 40
4 254 Mark Hobbs Bramshill ESU 85 38
5 96 Robert Chester Sterling ESU 85 37
6 223 Martin Kane Central ESU 85 30
7 253 James Powell Bramshill ESU 84 34
8 186 Scott Riseborough Killay ESU 84 32
9 255 Stephen Waters Bramshill ESU 83 38
10 264 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 83 36
11 402 Amit Chauhan 19th Harrow 82 39
12 74 John Bedford Meon Valley ESU 80 36
13 36 Melanie Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 80 29
14 97 Pierre Reader Sterling ESU 79 38
15 458 Nick Cox Keynsham District 79 37
16 66 Rebecca Saint Meon Valley ESU 79 36
17 71 Martyn Fletcher Meon Valley ESU 79 33
18 390 Peter Ward 2nd Hatfield 79 18
19 8 Daniel Khoo Phoenix ESU 78 36
20 263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 78 34
21 336 Lisa Munday Atlantis ESU 78 31
22 257 Alexander Strange Bramshill ESU 77 38
23 378 Tom Harrower Fiennes ESU 77 31
24 75 Matt Hoff Meon Valley ESU 76 32
25 391 Stuart Lees 2nd Hatfield 75 29
26 35 Andy Williamson 3rd Hampton Hill 75 28
27 191 Christopher Grove Killay ESU 74 35
28 447 Peter Sandison 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 74 34
28 151 Philip Horsfall Worcester West ESU 74 34
30 401 Nathan Sutherland 19th Harrow 74 33
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6 yard Air Rifle (Under 18) — Cont’d.

Pos'n Comp No First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
31 377 Paul Harrower Fiennes ESU 74 31
32 192 Lyndan Williams Killay ESU 74 24
33 395 Gareth Corfield Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 74 23
34 256  Philip Hobbs Bramshill ESU 73 36
35 415 Chris Berry 1st Wash Common 73 32
36 103 Matthew Tucker Triple VESU 73 25
37 122 Shane Evans Pennfields ESU 72 34
38 171 Andrew Nimmo 17th Buxton 71 26
39 170 Sarah Tomlinson 17th Buxton 71 18
40 278 Alex Sutton Fetcham ESU 70 32
41 202 Wil Lodge Chelmsford ESU 69 32
42 244 Nicholas Lee Worcester West ESU 69 26
43 70 Adam Poole Meon Valley ESU 69 21
44 73 Laura Hoff Meon Valley ESU 68 27
45 302 Alan Fox 2nd Raunds 68 25
45 76 Akkash Patel Meon Valley ESU 68 25
47 190 Matthew Parker Killay ESU 68 21
48 205 Michael Bracken Chelmsford ESU 68 17
49 102 Christian Pulfer Triple V ESU 66 31
49 381 Sam Halden Fiennes ESU 66 31
51 10 Lucy Adami Phoenix ESU 66 29
52 6 Daniel Tuppen 1st Billingshurst 66 24
53 11 Claire Gumbrell Phoenix ESU 64 28
54 77 Phil Watson Meon Valley ESU 63 28
55 12 Elizabeth Paul Phoenix ESU 63 24
56 457 James Swailes Keynsham District 62 26
57 201 Russell Clark Chelmsford ESU 62 17
58 222 Carl Ainsworth Central ESU 60 29
58 364 Claire Stephens Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 60 29
60 135 Daniel Best Stalbridge Scout Troop 60 24
61 9 Ben Ranson Phoenix ESU 60 22
62 113 Robert Pollard 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 60 19
63 394 Marina Likos-Corbett Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 59 25
64 393 Christopher Cooper Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 59 23
65 150 Tom Mead Worcester West ESU 59 13
66 68 Charlotte Bain Meon Valley ESU 58 28
67 116 Stephen Holmes 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 58 20
68 198 David Bracken 1st North Springfield 57 23
69 224 John Bowering Central ESU 57 22
70 95 Matthew Carrig Sterling ESU 56 25
71 206 Emma Carpenter Chelmsford ESU 56 23
72 258 Lawrence Moore Bramshill ESU 56 19
73 318 Oliver Draine 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 55 23
74 214 Gregory Chadburn 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 55 16
75 42 Thomas Wood Dorking ESU 55 5
76 240 Daniel Down 1st Old Malden 54 15
77 204 Joseph Wilson Chelmsford ESU 54 14
78 428 Tom Offin 1st Liss 54 13
79 427 Daniel Skidmore 1st Liss 53 23
80 279 Jonathon Raven Fetcham ESU 53 19
81 239 Andrew Brett 1st Old Malden 53 17
82 44 George Starsmeare Dorking ESU 52 18
83 335 Natalie Clasby Atlantis ESU 51 22
84 397 Luke Teague Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 51 21
85 69 Graham Poole Meon Valley ESU 51 19
85 41 Richard Pike Dorking ESU 51 19
87 237 Philip Sumption 1st Old Malden 50 12
88 476 Hayley Wilson 1st North Sutton 50 6
89 14 Charlote Paul Phoenix ESU 49 22
90 236 Tim Coley 1st Old Malden 49 20
91 334 Darren Ledwich 9th Southampton West 49 6
92 422 Peter Justin 1st Liss 48 18
92 118 Daniel Ferguson 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 48 18
94 319 Stuart Kennedy 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) a7 21
95 226 Phillip Earp Central ESU a7 19
96 115 James Hackney 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 47 14
97 28 Thomas Baxter 17th Medway 47 8
98 229 Guy Neal Central ESU 46 21
99 306 Owen Few 2nd Raunds 46 8
100 183 Rhys Costello 47th Swansea (Killay) 42 14
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6 yard Air Rifle (Under 18) — Cont’d.

Pos'n Comp No First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
101 15 Matthew Pike Phoenix ESU 40 18
102 117 Tom Elam 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 40 14
103 110 Simon Horsfield 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 39 15
104 396 Stuart Leslie Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 38 13
105 456 Chris Hunter Keynsham District 37 16
106 48 Michael Van Doorn Dorking ESU 37 15
107 54  Simon Sykes 14th Wimbledon 37 13
108 389 Tom Manwaring 2nd Hatfield 37 12
109 111 Shaughn Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 37 4
110 228 Jonathan Large Central ESU 36 15
110 152 James Luff Worcester West ESU 36 15
112 55 James Sykes 14th Wimbledon 36 9
113 197 David Kett 1st North Springfield 35 8
114 45 Jonathon Moreton Dorking ESU 34 13
115 280 Josh Royal Fetcham ESU 34 10
116 47  Christopher Pike Dorking ESU 33 13
117 100 Aidan Poole Triple V ESU 32 14
118 363 Mark Harrop Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 31 7
119 230 Andrew Price Central ESU 30 8
120 114 Tim Lawrence 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 30 6
121 285 Matthew Maitland 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 29 13
122 203 Tim Purser Chelmsford ESU 28 8
123 207 Ryan Campbell 1st North Springfield 28 7
124 217 William Temporal 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 28 4
125 112 Andrew Ferguson 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 26 11
126 105 Tom Bywater Triple V ESU 25 6
127 366 Scott Murdoch Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 25 5
128 382 Ashley Morris Fiennes ESU 24 9
128 58 Ben Phibbs 14th Wimbledon 24 9
130 273 Archie Gibb 1st Fetcham 23 10
131 468 Sophie Hurford 1st North Sutton 23 0
132 231 Tom Noble Central ESU 21 0
133 46 Howard Moreton Dorking ESU 16 6
134 227 Ben Atton Central ESU 16 5
135 416 Laurence Parker 1st Wash Common 10 0
136 101 Emily Koehler Triple V ESU 9 4
Pos’n  CompNo First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
1 380 Simon Shenton Fiennes ESU 88 42
2 184 Jonathan Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 88 39
3 268 David Robinson Woking District 86 40
4 450 Nick Williams St. Mary's, Twickenham 86 39
5 260 John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 86 35
6 261 David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 85 39
7 216 Simon Belcher 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 85 38
8 359 Nick Baker 7th Malden 84 41
9 187 Simon O'Rourke Killay ESU 84 39
10 78 John Saint Meon Valley ESU 84 35
11 188 Andrew Proudfoot Killay ESU 83 38
12 358 Helen Stevens 7th Malden 82 39
13 357 Martin Stevens 7th Malden 82 38
14 123 John Dohoo Hampshire County 82 37
15 50 David How Dorking ESU 82 35
16 250 Andy Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 81 40
17 293 John Martin 2nd Raunds 81 38
17 40 Simon Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 81 38
19 27 Bill Baxter 17th Medway 81 32
20 215 Richard McGarry 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 80 39
21 262 Neil Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 80 38
22 219 Neil Williamson 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 80 34
23 13 Catherine Bryder Phoenix ESU 80 33
24 437 Stuart Williams 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 79 37
25 4 Steve Stocker 1st Billingshurst 79 35
26 53 Andrew Thomson 14th Wimbledon 79 32
27 383 Andrew Brookes Fiennes ESU 78 37
28 7 Martin Stocker Phoenix ESU 78 36
29 146 Neil Luff 9th Worcester (Hallow) 78 35
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6 yard Air Rifle (Over 18) — Cont’d.

Pos’n GompNo First Name Surname Group Score Tiehreak
30 246 John Bennett 5th Morden 78 34
31 64 Peter Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 78 32
32 288 Neil Fagan Southampton Central District 78 28
33 80 Geoff Lacey Meon Valley District 77 37
34 342 Steve Spicer 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 77 34
34 272 Kevin Hime-Knowles 1st Fetcham 77 34
36 388 Kevin Rule 1st Saffron Walden 77 30
37 337 Andy Clashy 9th Southampton West 76 33
37 72 Ben Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 76 33
39 199 Robin Hughes 1st North Springfield 76 32
40 355 Martin Feltham 7th Malden 75 36
40 124 Pat Killen Hampshire County 75 36
42 93 Chris Stephen 1st Liphook 75 35
43 185 Christopher Hiatt Killay ESU 75 33
44 376 Ben Roberts Fiennes ESU 75 30
45 438 James Baker 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 74 37
46 137 Simon Young Stalbridge Scout Troop 74 36
a7 345 Wendy Mott 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 74 27
48 109 Greg Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 73 35
49 169 Chris Tomlinson 17th Buxton 73 33
50 51 Simon Sykes 14th Wimbledon 73 30
51 167 Colin Wood 1st Someries 73 28
52 134 Kerry Ellis Stalbridge Scout Troop 72 35
53 241 Jeremy Lee 9th Worcester (Hallow) 72 32
53 474 Andrew Gorley 1st North Sutton 72 32
55 82 Bill Compton 12th Lewisham South 72 30
56 252  Chris Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 71 33
56 287 Denis Nicole 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 71 33
58 139 Oliver Wiles North Dorset Fellowship 71 32
58 81 Ted Scarth Meon Valley District 71 32
60 451 David Gibson St. Mary's, Twickenham 71 31
61 440 Guy Matthews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 71 30
62 338 Shaun Fripp Endeavour ESU 71 27
63 181 David Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 71 22
64 449 Marc Ford 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 70 32
65 356 Helen Jeffrey 7th Malden 70 31
66 269 Philip Diprose 1st Fetcham 70 30
67 172 Ken Swift 17th Buxton 70 29
68 49 Jonathon Short Dorking ESU 70 16
69 462 Leslie Button 1st North Sutton 69 33
70 400 Annette Smith Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 68 28
71 320 Steve Tongue 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 68 23
71 384 Robert Cave Fiennes ESU 68 23
73 147 Alan Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 67 33
74 98 Dave Evans Sterling ESU 67 24
75 39 Paul Fitchett 3rd Hampton Hill 66 31
76 43  Gary Wood Dorking ESU 66 21
77 120 Geoff Boyes-Korkis 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 65 28
78 249 Ernie Hobbs 7th Bramshill (Hook) 65 25
79 94 David Alderman 1st Liphook 65 24
80 292 Andy Simms 2nd Raunds 64 25
81 361 Jean Jenkins Royal Kingston District 64 19
82 365 Sara Breed Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 63 28
83 83 Carl Jackson 12th Lewisham South 63 26
84 259 James Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 63 17
85 473 Luke Archer 1st North Sutton 62 29
86 235 Richard Gooud 1st Old Malden 61 27
86 166 Peter Crowson 1st Someries 61 27
88 245 Peter Dobson 5th Morden 61 26
89 85 Malcolm Young 12th Lewisham South 61 25
90 16 Thomas O'Dowd Phoenix ESU 60 26
90 362 Sam Pearce Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 60 26
92 460 Andy Tymkow Keynsham District 60 25
93 464 Steve Hurford 1st North Sutton 60 18
94 469 Mark Ronan 1st North Sutton 58 28
95 149 Andrew Mead 9th Worcester (Hallow) 58 23
96 56 Richard Featherstone 14th Wimbledon 55 17
97 439 Andrew Chartis 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 54 25
98 138 Roger Monksummers North Dorset Fellowship 54 18
99 26 Mark Coultrip 17th Medway 53 20
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6 yard Air Rifle (Over 18) — Cont’d.

Pos’n GompNo First Name Surname Group Score Tiehreak
100 165 Martin Davis 1st Someries 52 24
101 221 Neil Hallam 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 51 6
102 179 Malcolm Thomas 47th Swansea (Killay) 47 20
102 200 Neil Burrows 1st North Springfield 47 20
104 459 Dave Swailes Keynsham District 46 9
105 180 Alex Perman 47th Swansea (Killay) 43 12
106 125 Suzi Bullen 1st Shaftesbury 39 16
107 238 Philip Coley 1st Old Malden 39 14
108 99 lan Cutler Triple V ESU 32 13
109 317 Julie Plunkett 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 30 9
110 62 Hillary Dallimore 1st Curdridge and Botley 22 5
111 463 John Norman 1st North Sutton 18 5
112 275 Paul Dean 1st Fetcham 10 0

Fellowship Medal

Gold Medal Awarded for the best Performance by a female shooter in 6 yard Air Rifle (Main Event).

No. FirstName  Surname Group Score Tie Break
67 Rebekah Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 85 40
358 Helen Stevens 7th Malden 82 39
13 Catherine Bryder Phoenix ESU 80 33
36 Melanie Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 80 29
66 Rebecca Saint Meon Valley ESU 79 36
336 Lisa Munday Atlantis ESU 78 31
345 Wendy Mott 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 74 27
170 Sarah Tomlinson 17th Buxton 71 18
356 Helen Jeffrey 7th Malden 70 31
400 Annette Smith Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 68 28
73 Laura Hoff Meon Valley ESU 68 27
381 Sam Halden Fiennes ESU 66 31
10 Lucy Adami Phoenix ESU 66 29
11 Claire Gumbrell Phoenix ESU 64 28
365 Sara Breed Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 63 28
12 Elizabeth Paul Phoenix ESU 63 24
364 Claire Stephens Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 60 29
394 Marina Likos-Corbet  Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 59 25
68 Charlotte Bain Meon Valley ESU 58 28
206 Emma Carpenter Chelmsford ESU 56 23
335 Natalie Clasby Atlantis ESU 51 22
476 Hayley Wilson 1st North Sutton 50 6
14 Charlote Paul Phoenix ESU 49 22
125 Suzi Bullen 1st Shaftesbury 39 16
131 Alex Hill Stalbridge Scout Troop 32 12
132 Kerri Fear Stalbridge Scout Troop 31 9
297 Nicole Graur 2nd Raunds 30 12
317 Julie Plunkett 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 30 9
295 Lauren Simms 2nd Raunds 28 11
130 Alex Cluett Stalbridge Scout Troop 26 6
382 Ashley Morris Fiennes ESU 24 9
468 Sophie Hurford 1st North Sutton 23 0
296 Abigall Simms 2nd Raunds 22 9
62 Hillary Dallimore 1st Curdridge and Botley 22 5
431 Seren Edwards 7th Sevenoaks 21 6
452 Laura Coony 2nd Malden 14 4
424  Alice Waldock 1st Liss 14 0
310 Jodie Lawrence 2nd Raunds 12 0
101 Emily Koehler Triple V ESU 9 4
308 Chantelle Hoight 2nd Raunds 8 0
432 Amber Caluori 7th Sevenoaks 8 0
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Senior Field Target

The Patrick Killen Trophy and Medals

rso _ No FirstName Surname Group 8008 _shoot ort
1 188 Andrew Proudfoot Killay ESU 45
2 67 Rebekah Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 42.5
3 7 Martin Stocker Phoenix ESU 40 5
4 458 Nick Cox Keynsham District 40 3
5 264 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 37.5
5 318 Oliver Draine 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 37.5
5 223 Martin Kane Central ESU 37.5
5 185 Christopher Hiatt Killay ESU 37.5
5 356 Helen Jeffrey 7th Malden 37.5
5 109 Greg Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 37.5
11 258 Lawrence Moore Bramshill ESU 35
11 279 Jonathon Raven Fetcham ESU 35
11 255 Stephen Waters Bramshill ESU 35
11 215 Richard McGarry 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 35
11 184 Jonathan Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 35
11 359 Nick Baker 7th Malden 35
17 70 Adam Poole Meon Valley ESU 32,5
17 36 Melanie Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 325
17 256 Philip Hobbs Bramshill ESU 325
17 239 Andrew Brett 1st Old Malden 325
17 257 Alexander  Strange Bramshill ESU 325
17 377 Paul Harrower Fiennes ESU 325
17 74 John Bedford Meon Valley ESU 325
17 376 Ben Roberts Fiennes ESU 325
17 252 Chris Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 325
17 4 Steve Stocker 1st Billingshurst 325
17 292 Andy Simms 2nd Raunds 325
17 357 Martin Stevens 7th Malden 325
17 146 Neil Luff 9th Worcester (Hallow) 325
17 342 Steve Spicer 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 325
17 80 Geoff Lacey Meon Valley District 325
17 221 Nell Hallam 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 325
33 390 Peter Ward 2nd Hatfield 30
33 111 Shaughn Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 30
33 244 Nicholas Lee Worcester West ESU 30
33 253 James Powell Bramshill ESU 30
33 380 Simon Shenton Fiennes ESU 30
33 235 Richard Gooud 1st Old Malden 30
33 81 Ted Scarth Meon Valley District 30
33 51 Simon Sykes 14th Wimbledon 30
33 180 Alex Perman 47th Swansea (Killay) 30
33 261 David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 30
33 216 Simon Belcher 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 30
33 259 James Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 30
45 207 Ryan Campbell 1st North Springfield 27.5
45 402 Amit Chauhan 19th Harrow 275
45 96 Robert Chester Sterling ESU 27.5
45 306 Owen Few 2nd Raunds 275
45 214 Gregory Chadburn 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 27.5
45 401 Nathan Sutherland 19th Harrow 27.5
45 338 Shaun Fripp Endeavour ESU 27.5
45 83 Carl Jackson 12th Lewisham South 27.5
45 383 Andrew Brookes Fiennes ESU 275
45 249 Ernie Hobbs 7th Bramshill (Hook) 27.5
45 250 Andy Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 27.5
45 219 Nell Williamson 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 275
45 165 Martin Davis 1st Someries 27.5
45 27 Bill Baxter 17th Medway 27.5
59 397 Luke Teague Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 25
59 302 Alan Fox 2nd Raunds 25
59 97 Pierre Reader Sterling ESU 25
59 191 Christopher Grove Killay ESU 25
59 222 Carl Ainsworth Central ESU 25
59 201 Russell Clark Chelmsford ESU 25
59 236 Tim Coley 1st Old Malden 25
59 319 Stuart Kennedy 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 25
59 113 Robert Pollard 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 25
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Senior Field Target (Cont’d.)

rsn _ No FirstName Surname Group Scorg
59 15 Matthew Pike Phoenix ESU 25
59 362 Sam Pearce Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 25
59 187 Simon O'Rourke Killay ESU 25
59 245 Peter Dobson 5th Morden 25
59 460 Andy Tymkow Keynsham District 25
59 149 Andrew Mead 9th Worcester (Hallow) 25
59 241 Jeremy Lee 9th Worcester (Hallow) 25
59 400 Annette Smith Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 25
59 26 Mark Coultrip 17th Medway 25
59 85 Malcolm Young 12th Lewisham South 25
59 450 Nick Williams St. Mary's, Twickenham 25
59 464 Steve Hurford 1st North Sutton 25
80 75 Matt Hoff Meon Valley ESU 22.5
80 198 David Bracken 1st North Springfield 22.5
80 394 Marina Likos-Corbett Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 225
80 115 James Hackney 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 22.5
80 396 Stuart Leslie Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 225
80 42 Thomas Wood Dorking ESU 225
80 468 Sophie Hurford 1st North Sutton 225
80 102 Christian Pulfer Triple V ESU 225
80 72 Ben Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 225
80 238 Philip Coley 1st Old Malden 225
80 13 Catherine  Bryder Phoenix ESU 225
80 474 Andrew Gorley 1st North Sutton 225
80 50 David How Dorking ESU 225
80 260 John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 22,5
80 438 James Baker 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 22.5
80 200 Neil Burrows 1st North Springfield 225
80 147 Alan Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 225
80 272 Kevin Hime-Knowles  1st Fetcham 225
80 123 John Dohoo Hampshire County 225
80 167 Colin Wood 1st Someries 225
80 459 Dave Swailes Keynsham District 225
80 199 Robin Hughes 1st North Springfield 225
80 288 Nell Fagan Southampton Central District 22.5
80 99 lan Cutler Triple V ESU 22.5
104 391 Stuart Lees 2nd Hatfield 20
104 457 James Swailes Keynsham District 20
104 28 Thomas Baxter 17th Medway 20
104 378 Tom Harrower Fiennes ESU 20
104 35 Andy Williamson 3rd Hampton Hill 20
104 183 Rhys Costello 47th Swansea (Killay) 20
104 395 Gareth Corfield Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 20
104 229 Guy Neal Central ESU 20
104 73 Laura Hoff Meon Valley ESU 20
104 11 Claire Gumbrell Phoenix ESU 20
104 393 Christopher Cooper Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 20
104 45 Jonathon Moreton Dorking ESU 20
104 254 Mark Hobbs Bramshill ESU 20
104 384 Robert Cave Fiennes ESU 20
104 437 Stuart Williams 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 20
104 125 Suzi Bullen 1st Shaftesbury 20
104 345 Wendy Mott 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 20
104 268 David Robinson Woking District 20
104 40 Simon Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 20
104 320 Steve Tongue 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 20
104 451 David Gibson St. Mary's, Twickenham 20
125 190 Matthew Parker Killay ESU 17.5
125 263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 175
125 389 Tom Manwaring 2nd Hatfield 17.5
125 422 Peter Justin 1st Liss 17.5
125 71 Martyn Fletcher Meon Valley ESU 175
125 192 Lyndan Williams Killay ESU 175
125 278 Alex Sutton Fetcham ESU 175
125 381 Sam Halden Fiennes ESU 175
125 336 Lisa Munday Atlantis ESU 175
125 379 John Brookes Fiennes ESU 17.5
125 47 Christopher Pike Dorking ESU 175
125 103 Matthew Tucker Triple V ESU 17.5
125 139 Oliver Wiles North Dorset Fellowship 17.5
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Senior Field Target (Cont’d.)

rsn _ No FirstName Surname Group Scorg
125 53 Andrew Thomson 14th Wimbledon 175
125 39 Paul Fitchett 3rd Hampton Hill 175
125 462 Leslie Button 1st North Sutton 175
125 246 John Bennett 5th Morden 175
125 287 Denis Nicole 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 175
125 317 Julie Plunkett 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 175
125 64 Peter Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 175
125 94 David Alderman 1st Liphook 175
125 166 Peter Crowson 1st Someries 17.5
147 6 Daniel Tuppen 1st Billingshurst 15
147 364 Claire Stephens Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 15
147 8 Daniel Khoo Phoenix ESU 15
147 54 Simon Sykes 14th Wimbledon 15
147 76 Akkash Patel Meon Valley ESU 15
147 204 Joseph Wilson Chelmsford ESU 15
147 150 Tom Mead Worcester West ESU 15
147 189 Robert Barton Killay ESU 15
147 101 Emily Koehler Triple V ESU 15
147 95 Matthew Carrig Sterling ESU 15
147 227 Ben Atton Central ESU 15
147 16 Thomas O'Dowd Phoenix ESU 15
147 469 Mark Ronan 1st North Sutton 15
147 439 Andrew Chartis 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 15
147 49 Jonathon Short Dorking ESU 15
147 82 Bill Compton 12th Lewisham South 15
163 334 Darren Ledwich 9th Southampton West 12.5
163 428 Tom Offin 1st Liss 12.5
163 58 Ben Phibbs 14th Wimbledon 12,5
163 100 Aidan Poole Triple V ESU 12.5
163 44 George Starsmeare Dorking ESU 12.5
163 202 will Lodge Chelmsford ESU 12.5
163 152 James Luff Worcester West ESU 125
163 9 Ben Ranson Phoenix ESU 12.5
163 231 Tom Noble Central ESU 12.5
163 366 Scott Murdoch Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 12.5
163 151 Philip Horsfall Worcester West ESU 12.5
163 14 Charlote Paul Phoenix ESU 125
163 48 Michael Van Doorn Dorking ESU 12.5
163 56 Richard Featherstone 14th Wimbledon 12.5
163 440 Guy Matthews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 125
163 361 Jean Jenkins Royal Kingston District 125
179 217 William Temporal 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 10
179 197 David Kett 1st North Springfield 10
179 66 Rebecca Saint Meon Valley ESU 10
179 68 Charlotte Bain Meon Valley ESU 10
179 116 Stephen Holmes 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 10
179 10 Lucy Adami Phoenix ESU 10
179 122 Shane Evans Pennfields ESU 10
179 456 Chris Hunter Keynsham District 10
179 55 James Sykes 14th Wimbledon 10
179 224 John Bowering Central ESU 10
179 98 Dave Evans Sterling ESU 10
179 337 Andy Clasby 9th Southampton West 10
179 463 John Norman 1st North Sutton 10
179 275 Paul Dean 1st Fetcham 10
179 293 John Martin 2nd Raunds 10
179 124 Pat Killen Hampshire County 10
179 355 Martin Feltham 7th Malden 10
179 455 Ashley Cole Keynsham District 10
197 237 Philip Sumption 1st Old Malden 7.5
197 135 Daniel Best Stalbridge Scout Troop 7.5
197 273 Archie Gibb 1st Fetcham 7.5
197 280 Josh Royal Fetcham ESU 7.5
197 206 Emma Carpenter Chelmsford ESU 7.5
197 427 Daniel Skidmore 1st Liss 7.5
197 476 Hayley Wilson 1st North Sutton 7.5
197 226 Phillip Earp Central ESU 7.5
197 169 Chris Tomlinson 17th Buxton 7.5
197 449 Marc Ford 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 7.5
197 262 Nell Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 7.5
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Senior Field Target (Cont’d.)

rsn _ No FirstName Surname Group Scorg
197 138 Roger Monksummers  North Dorset Fellowship 7.5
197 134 Kerry Ellis Stalbridge Scout Troop 7.5
210 382 Ashley Morris Fiennes ESU 5
210 117 Tom Elam 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 5
210 285 Matthew Maitland 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 5
210 170 Sarah Tomlinson 17th Buxton 5
210 230 Andrew Price Central ESU 5
210 171 Andrew Nimmo 17th Buxton 5
210 203 Tim Purser Chelmsford ESU 5
210 77 Phil Watson Meon Valley ESU 5
210 186 Scott Riseborough Killay ESU 5
210 228 Jonathan Large Central ESU 5
210 447 Peter Sandison 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 5
210 105 Tom Bywater Triple V ESU 5
210 335 Natalie Clashy Atlantis ESU 5
210 388 Kevin Rule 1st Saffron Walden 5
210 473 Luke Archer 1st North Sutton 5
210 269 Philip Diprose 1st Fetcham 5
210 172 Ken Swift 17th Buxton 5
210 62 Hillary Dallimore 1st Curdridge and Botley 5
210 43 Gary Wood Dorking ESU 5
210 78 John Saint Meon Valley ESU 5
230 416 Laurence Parker 1st Wash Common 25
230 118 Daniel Ferguson 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 25
230 415 Chris Berry 1st Wash Common 25
230 240 Daniel Down 1st Old Malden 25
230 363 Mark Harrop Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 25
230 12 Elizabeth Paul Phoenix ESU 25
230 365 Sara Breed Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 25
237 46 Howard Moreton Dorking ESU 0
237 69 Graham Poole Meon Valley ESU 0
237 205 Michael Bracken Chelmsford ESU 0
237 110 Simon Horsfield 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 0
237 41 Richard Pike Dorking ESU 0
237 114 Tim Lawrence 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 0
The Junior Field Target Trophy and medals
psn  No FirstName Surname Group ScOre  shoot off
1 59 Matt Saint 1st Curdridge and Botley 45 9
2 60 Sam Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 45 7
3 265 Philip Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 42.5 8
4 133 Daniel Ryall Stalbridge Scout Troop 42.5 6
5 128 Jai Briggs Stalbridge Scout Troop 37.5
6 194 Elliot Hughes 1st North Springfield 35
7 196 Matthew Kett 1st North Springfield 325
7 210 Sam King 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 325
9 208 Chris Stockton 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 30
10 303 John Evans-Hughes 2nd Raunds 27.5
10 403 James Teague 19th Harrow 27.5
10 372 Oliver Welch 10th South West Cheshire 275
13 419 Chris Spear 1st Keynsham 25
13 182 Caleb Miles 47th Swansea (Killay) 25
13 368 Andrew Dalton 10th South West Cheshire 25
13 175 Ruben Banfield 47th Swansea (Killay) 25
13 3 Toby Loxley 1st Billingshurst 25
13 353 Chris Barnes 7th Malden 25
13 129 Sandford Andrews Stalbridge Scout Troop 25
13 247 Andrew Dobson 5th Morden 25
13 130 Alex Cluett Stalbridge Scout Troop 25
13 373 Sam Morris 10th South West Cheshire 25
23 232 Mark Zilles 1st Old Malden 22,5
23 267 Matthew Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 225
23 370 Martin Oakes 10th South West Cheshire 225
23 271 Mark Linford 1st Fetcham 225
23 2 Joshua O'Dowd 1st Billingshurst 225
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Junior Field Target (Cont’d.)

Pos’n
23
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
a7
47
47
47
47
a7
47
a7
a7
47
47
47
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
7
7
7
7
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77

37
178
369
444
418
413
298
311
329
475
266
218
174
286
410
289

92
352
466
310
301
324
234
420
425
328
421
145
142
136
107
300
284

23
453
212
131
277
143

87
471
330

57
387
467
312
472

29
209
327
161
423
446
454
119
404

38
430
436

33
140
211
445
193

19
443
299
106
347
201

No FirstName Surname Group Score
Nick Higson 3rd Hampton Hill 22.5
Adam Couling 47th Swansea (Killay) 20
Jon Oakes 10th South West Cheshire 20
Matthew Cooke 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 20
Charlie Boyle 1st Liss 20
Steve Ball 1st Wash Common 20
Steven Graur 2nd Raunds 20
Josh Coombs 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 20
Jean Dillworth 13th Southampton West 20
Chris Wiltshire 1st North Sutton 20
David Wallbank 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 20
Kal Gibbs 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 17.5
Luke Reimnitz 47th Swansea (Killay) 175
George Davenport 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 175
Richard Guille 1st Wash Common 175
Sam Workman 6th Harrow 17.5
Robert Alderman 1st Liphook 175
Kenan McGrath 7th Malden 17.5
James Norman 1st North Sutton 17.5
Jodie Lawrence 2nd Raunds 15
Martin Fox 2nd Raunds 15
Terry Dudeney 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 15
Luke Stanford 1st Old Malden 15
David Head 1st Liss 15
James Neal 1st Liss 15
Greg Edwards 9th Southampton West 15
Josh Miller 1st Liss 15
Russell Hill 9th Worcester (Hallow) 15
Chris Luff 9th Worcester (Hallow) 15
Joe Graham Stalbridge Scout Troop 15
Anthony Hewitt 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 15
George Fox 2nd Raunds 125
Matthew Fagan 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 12.5
Peter Smyth 17th Medway 12.5
Chris Kendall 2nd Malden 12.5
Chris Kendal 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 12.5
Alex Hill Stalbridge Scout Troop 125
Chris Barker 1st Fetcham 12.5
Edward Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 12.5
Joe Barclay 12th Lewisham South 125
Martin Knight 1st North Sutton 125
Max James 11th Southampton West 125
Joe Chadwick 14th Wimbledon 125
Sam Sinclair 1st Saffron Walden 125
Connor Hurford 1st North Sutton 12.5
Lewis Davies 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 125
Guy O'Brien 1st North Sutton 125
Ewan Henry 3rd Hampton Hill 125
James Lowe 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 125
Dee Stevenson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 10
James Dumpleton 1st Someries 10
Andrew Justin 1st Liss 10
Joe Kopp 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 10
Matthew Swailes 1st Keynsham 10
Jack Hussey 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 10
Simon Teague 19th Harrow 10
Aarron Crabtree 3rd Hampton Hill 10
James Dunlop 7th Sevenoaks 10
Joshua Davies 7th Sevenoaks 10
Joe Carpenter 3rd Hampton Hill 10
Oliver Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 10
Ben Williamson 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 10
Steven Drinkwater 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 10
Adam Stacey 1st North Springfield 10
Grant Strong 17th Medway 10
Ashley Andrews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 10
Ben Baldwin 2nd Raunds 10
Adam Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 10
Matt Haughey 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 10
Christopher Field 6th Harrow 10
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Junior Field Target (Cont’d.)

Pos'n
i
i
e
7
7
7
7

105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
159
159
159
159
159
159
159
159
159

31
354
350
371

5
414

18
426
406
307
344
157

89
470
220

91
339
127
411
412

88
132

61

22

86
176
290
121
424
159
316
385
162
434

25
126

24
163
295
431
331
108
283
392
399
297

84

34
213
429
156
333
346
367
332

17
281
282
141
242
276
405
374
195

30
233
309
296
154
160

FirstName Surname Group Score
Matt Boyton 3rd Hampton Hill 10
Kyle McGrath 7th Malden 10
Brandon Jeffrey 7th Malden 10
James Brookes 10th South West Cheshire 10
Robert Nicholl 1st Billingshurst 10
David Horn 1st Wash Common 10
Nick Baxter 17th Medway 10
Tim Crawshaw 1st Liss 7.5
Kieran Lally 1st Wash Common 7.5
Jessica Valentine 2nd Raunds 7.5
Matt Durdey 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 7.5
Kieran Neville 1st Someries 7.5
Luke O'Toole 12th Lewisham South 7.5
Nathan Ronan 1st North Sutton 7.5
Jordan Kimberly 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 7.5
Mason Mcllroy 12th Lewisham South 7.5
Jacob Saunders 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 7.5
Ben Monksummers  1st Shaftesbury 7.5
Sam Cooper 1st Wash Common 7.5
Ben Sutcliffe 1st Wash Common 7.5
Francesco Del E Vecio 12th Lewisham South 7.5
Kerri Fear Stalbridge Scout Troop 7.5
Chris Gambin 1st Curdridge and Botley 7.5
Sean Couch 17th Medway 7.5
Joe O'Toole 12th Lewisham South 7.5
James Kift 47th Swansea (Killay) 7.5
Luke Workman 6th Harrow 5
Simon Jackson 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 5
Alice Waldock 1st Liss 5
John Stevenson 1st Someries 5
Lewis Dempsey 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 5
Chris Ellis 1st Saffron Walden 5
Christopher Horwood 1st Someries 5
Daniel Hunter 7th Sevenoaks 5
Adam Mudford 17th Medway 5
Timothy Bullen 1st Shaftesbury 5
John Blake 17th Medway 5
Joshua Rex-Barnes 1st Someries 5
Lauren Simms 2nd Raunds 5
Seren Edwards 7th Sevenoaks 5
Eddie Gordan 9th Southampton West 5
Johnathan  Page 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 5
Zack Kaye 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 5
Edward Mason 2nd Hatfield 5
Jonathan Kinnerley 23rd Harrow 5
Nicole Graur 2nd Raunds 5
Grant Newman 12th Lewisham South 5
Sam Orkney 3rd Hampton Hill 5
Matthew Fern 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 5
Shaun Broadbent 1st Curdridge and Botley 5
Thomas Clark 1st Someries 5
Jack Smith 9th Southampton West 5
Alex Simmons 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 5
Oliver Pomeroy 10th South West Cheshire 5
Kurt Vaughan 13th Southampton West 5
James Coultrip 17th Medway 5
Howard van der Wal 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 5
Tim Hackett 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 5
Luke Mead 9th Worcester (Hallow) 5
James Lee 9th Worcester (Hallow) 5
Callum Newton 1st Fetcham 5
Alex Harris 1st Wash Common 2.5
Billy Sheen 10th South West Cheshire 25
Timothy King 1st North Springfield 2.5
Peter Hall 3rd Hampton Hill 2.5
Oscar Joyce 1st Old Malden 25
Daniel Smith 2nd Raunds 25
Abigail Simms 2nd Raunds 25
Alex Mead 1st Someries 25
Daniel Mayles 1st Someries 25
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Junior Field Target (Cont’d.)

psn_ No FirgtName Surname Group Score
159 432 Amber Caluori 7th Sevenoaks 25
159 158 Andrew Jones 1st Someries 25
159 409 Alex Sutcliffe 1st Wash Common 25
159 348 Matthew Porter 3rd Sandhurst 25
159 349 Austin Heyd 3rd Sandhurst 25
159 315 Daniel Gurney 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 25
159 441 Shane Nurden 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 25
159 274 Ben Woolford 1st Fetcham 25
159 148 Tim Latham 9th Worcester (Hallow) 2.5
159 452 Laura Coony 2nd Malden 2.5
159 375 Michael Ollier 10th South West Cheshire 25
159 304 Alex Jones 2nd Raunds 25
159 323 Louis Stevenson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 25
159 305 Tom Meaker 2nd Raunds 25
159 20 Darren Everitt 17th Medway 25
159 65 Joshua Cooper 1st Curdridge and Botley 2.5
184 155 Thomas Attwell 1st Someries 0
184 435 Cory Gerlin 7th Sevenoaks 0
184 164 Dominic Hillard 1st Someries 0
184 340 Conor O'Reilly 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 0
184 63 Daniel Houghton 1st Curdridge and Botley 0
184 90 Jamie Colliver 12th Lewisham South 0
184 173 Paul Gammon 47th Swansea (Killay) 0
184 386 William Frostick 1st Saffron Walden 0
184 343 Dominic Rose 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 0
184 243 Daniel Breakwell 9th Worcester (Hallow) 0
184 153 Samuel Stevenson 1st Someries 0

Pistol Trophy - Medal Winners

First Place - Pistol Trophy and Gold medals
Second Place - Silver medals
Third Place - Bronze medals

Posn Group Score Score FirstName Surname Age
1 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 353
93 Simon Belcher 25
91 James Lowe 13
89 Sam King 13
80 Kal Gibbs 11
2 47th Swansea (Killay) 352
90 Jonathan Gratrix 25
88 Paul Gammon 12
87 James Kift 13
87 Adam Couling 10
3 1st Curdridge and Botley 327
87 Sam Pidgley 12
86 Peter Pidgley 25
80 Matt Saint 13
74 Shaun Broadbent 12

Senior Pistol

Pos’n  No FirstName Surname Group SCOre e Break
1 80 Geoff Lacey Meon Valley District 97 45
2 359 Nick Baker 7th Malden 95 47
3 355 Martin Feltham 7th Malden 95 43
4 123 John Dohoo Hampshire County 94 45
5 74 John Bedford Meon Valley ESU 93 44
5 187 Simon O'Rourke Killay ESU 93 44
7 269 Philip Diprose 1st Fetcham 93 42
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Senior Pistol (Cont’d.)

Pos'n No FirstName Surname Group SCOre e Break
8 216 Simon Belcher 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 93 32
9 255 Stephen Waters Bramshill ESU 92 45
10 268 David Robinson Woking District 92 42
11 380 Simon Shenton Fiennes ESU 92 41
12 261 David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 92 40
13 264 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 91 44
13 451 David Gibson St. Mary's, Twickenham 91 44
15 85 Malcolm Young 12th Lewisham South 91 37
16 56 Richard Featherstone 14th Wimbledon 90 44
17 450 Nick Williams St. Mary's, Twickenham 90 43
17 455 Ashley Cole Keynsham District 90 43
19 263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 90 39
19 381 Sam Halden Fiennes ESU 90 39
21 184 Jonathan Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 90 38
22 461 Rob Evered Keynsham District 20 35
23 258 Lawrence Moore Bramshill ESU 89 42
23 383 Andrew Brookes Fiennes ESU 89 42
25 146 Neil Luff 9th Worcester (Hallow) 89 36
26 378 Tom Harrower Fiennes ESU 88 43
27 51 Simon Sykes 14th Wimbledon 88 42
28 440 Guy Matthews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 88 41
29 395 Gareth Corfield Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 88 40
29 49 Jonathon Short Dorking ESU 88 40
31 215 Richard McGarry 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 88 37
32 39 Paul Fitchett 3rd Hampton Hill 88 36
33 335 Natalie Clasby Atlantis ESU 88 35
34 288 Neil Fagan Southampton Central District 87 41
34 293 John Martin 2nd Raunds 87 41
36 459 Dave Swailes Keynsham District 87 40
37 336 Lisa Munday Atlantis ESU 87 39
38 223 Martin Kane Central ESU 87 38
39 473 Luke Archer 1st North Sutton 87 37
40 188 Andrew Proudfoot Killay ESU 87 25
41 171 Andrew Nimmo 17th Buxton 86 40
42 402 Amit Chauhan 19th Harrow 86 38
42 64 Peter Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 86 38
44 447 Peter Sandison 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 86 37
45 342 Steve Spicer 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 86 34
46 75 Matt Hoff Meon Valley ESU 85 42
47 172 Ken Swift 17th Buxton 85 41
48 36 Melanie Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 85 40
48 97 Pierre Reader Sterling ESU 85 40
48 338 Shaun Fripp Endeavour ESU 85 40
48 53 Andrew Thomson 14th Wimbledon 85 40
48 252 Chris Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 85 40
48 137 Simon Young Stalbridge Scout Troop 85 40
48 250 Andy Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 85 40
55 95 Matthew Carrig Sterling ESU 85 39
56 40 Simon Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 85 37
57 222 Carl Ainsworth Central ESU 85 36
58 72 Ben Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 84 42
59 221 Neil Hallam 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 84 41
59 400 Annette Smith Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 84 41
61 7 Martin Stocker Phoenix ESU 84 40
61 27 Bill Baxter 17th Medway 84 40
61 260 John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 84 40
64 219 Neil Williamson 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 84 35
65 236 Tim Coley 1st Old Malden 84 32
66 337 Andy Clashy 9th Southampton West 84 25
67 379 John Brookes Fiennes ESU 83 41
68 183 Rhys Costello 47th Swansea (Killay) 83 40
68 109 Greg Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 83 40
70 96 Robert Chester Sterling ESU 83 39
70 35 Andy Williamson 3rd Hampton Hill 83 39
70 460 Andy Tymkow Keynsham District 83 39
73 190 Matthew Parker Killay ESU 83 37
73 8 Daniel Khoo Phoenix ESU 83 37
73 102 Christian Pulfer Triple V ESU 83 37
76 235 Richard Gooud 1st Old Malden 83 36
76 287 Denis Nicole 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 83 36
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Senior Pistol (Cont’d.)

Pos'n No FirstName Surname Group SCOre TieBreak
76 199 Robin Hughes 1st North Springfield 83 36
76 4 Steve Stocker 1st Billingshurst 83 36
80 10 Lucy Adami Phoenix ESU 83 35
81 169 Chris Tomlinson 17th Buxton 83 33
82 78 John Saint Meon Valley ESU 82 39
82 43 Gary Wood Dorking ESU 82 39
84 279 Jonathon Raven Fetcham ESU 82 35
85 68 Charlotte Bain Meon Valley ESU 82 33
86 71 Martyn Fletcher Meon Valley ESU 82 32
86 50 David How Dorking ESU 82 32
88 83 Carl Jackson 12th Lewisham South 81 39
88 384 Robert Cave Fiennes ESU 81 39
90 185 Christopher Hiatt Killay ESU 81 37
90 356 Helen Jeffrey 7th Malden 81 37
92 192 Lyndan Williams Killay ESU 81 34
93 111 Shaughn Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 81 31
94 139 Oliver Wiles North Dorset Fellowship 80 38
94 120 Geoff Boyes-Korkis 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 80 38
96 13 Catherine Bryder Phoenix ESU 80 37
96 245 Peter Dobson 5th Morden 80 37
96 93 Chris Stephen 1st Liphook 80 37
99 214 Gregory Chadburn 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 80 36
99 94 David Alderman 1st Liphook 80 36
101 457 James Swailes Keynsham District 80 35
101 246 John Bennett 5th Morden 80 35
103 476 Hayley Wilson 1st North Sutton 80 34
104 198 David Bracken 1st North Springfield 80 33
104 439 Andrew Chartis 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 80 33
106 415 Chris Berry 1st Wash Common 80 32
107 224 John Bowering Central ESU 80 22
108 278 Alex Sutton Fetcham ESU 79 39
109 167 Colin Wood 1st Someries 79 38
110 388 Kevin Rule 1st Saffron Walden 79 37
110 469 Mark Ronan 1st North Sutton 79 37
112 254 Mark Hobbs Bramshill ESU 79 36
112 81 Ted Scarth Meon Valley District 79 36
112 241 Jeremy Lee 9th Worcester (Hallow) 79 36
115 390 Peter Ward 2nd Hatfield 79 31
115 393 Christopher Cooper Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 79 31
115 272 Kevin Hime-Knowles  1st Fetcham 79 31
118 207 Ryan Campbell 1st North Springfield 79 11
119 249 Ermnie Hobbs 7th Bramshill (Hook) 78 36
120 26 Mark Coultrip 17th Medway 77 36
121 462 Leslie Button 1st North Sutton 77 34
122 422 Peter Justin 1st Liss 77 33
122 302 Alan Fox 2nd Raunds 77 33
124 377 Paul Harrower Fiennes ESU 77 32
125 217 William Temporal 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 77 31
125 244 Nicholas Lee Worcester West ESU 77 31
127 189 Robert Barton Killay ESU 77 30
128 292 Andy Simms 2nd Raunds 77 27
129 165 Martin Davis 1st Someries 77 19
130 205 Michael Bracken Chelmsford ESU 76 34
130 361 Jean Jenkins Royal Kingston District 76 34
132 67 Rebekah Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 76 33
133 69 Graham Poole Meon Valley ESU 76 32
134 170 Sarah Tomlinson 17th Buxton 76 30
135 396 Stuart Leslie Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 75 35
135 151 Philip Horsfall Worcester West ESU 75 35
135 238 Philip Coley 1st Old Malden 75 35
138 16 Thomas O'Dowd Phoenix ESU 75 34
139 76 Akkash Patel Meon Valley ESU 75 32
140 41 Richard Pike Dorking ESU 74 35
141 166 Peter Crowson 1st Someries 74 34
142 389 Tom Manwaring 2nd Hatfield 74 31
143 42 Thomas Wood Dorking ESU 74 29
144 401 Nathan Sutherland 19th Harrow 73 36
145 203 Tim Purser Chelmsford ESU 73 35
146 191 Christopher Grove Killay ESU 73 33
147 391 Stuart Lees 2nd Hatfield 73 32
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Senior Pistol (Cont’d.)

Pos'n No FirstName Surname Group SCOre TieBreak
148 366 Scott Murdoch Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 73 31
149 456 Chris Hunter Keynsham District 73 30
150 135 Daniel Best Stalbridge Scout Troop 73 21
151 116 Stephen Holmes 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 72 33
152 114 Tim Lawrence 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 72 32
153 103 Matthew Tucker Triple VESU 72 30
153 48 Michael Van Doorn Dorking ESU 72 30
155 186 Scott Riseborough Killay ESU 72 29
155 134 Kerry Ellis Stalbridge Scout Troop 72 29
157 262 Neil Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 72 28
158 227 Ben Atton Central ESU 72 26
159 44 George Starsmeare Dorking ESU 72 25
160 77 Phil Watson Meon Valley ESU 72 23
161 237 Philip Sumption 1st Old Malden 71 33
161 122 Shane Evans Pennfields ESU 71 33
163 6 Daniel Tuppen 1st Billingshurst 71 24
164 365 Sara Breed Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 70 34
165 376 Ben Roberts Fiennes ESU 70 33
166 334 Darren Ledwich 9th Southampton West 70 30
167 280 Josh Royal Fetcham ESU 70 29
168 253 James Powell Bramshill ESU 69 31
168 474 Andrew Gorley 1st North Sutton 69 31
170 180 Alex Perman 47th Swansea (Killay) 69 25
171 62 Hillary Dallimore 1st Curdridge and Botley 69 23
172 416 Laurence Parker 1st Wash Common 69 20
173 256 Philip Hobbs Bramshill ESU 68 32
174 11 Claire Gumbrell Phoenix ESU 68 31
175 82 Bill Compton 12th Lewisham South 68 27
176 437 Stuart Williams 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 68 24
177 46 Howard Moreton Dorking ESU 68 19
178 464 Steve Hurford 1st North Sutton 67 32
179 428 Tom Offin 1st Liss 67 31
180 73 Laura Hoff Meon Valley ESU 67 29
180 257 Alexander Strange Bramshill ESU 67 29
182 259 James Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 67 28
183 427 Daniel Skidmore 1st Liss 67 26
184 58 Ben Phibbs 14th Wimbledon 67 25
185 240 Daniel Down 1st Old Malden 66 29
186 110 Simon Horsfield 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 66 27
187 99 lan Cutler Triple VESU 66 23
188 66 Rebecca Saint Meon Valley ESU 65 28
189 320 Steve Tongue 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 65 27
190 47 Christopher Pike Dorking ESU 65 24
191 394 Marina Likos-Corbett Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 65 21
192 118 Daniel Ferguson 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 64 21
193 70 Adam Poole Meon Valley ESU 63 30
194 364 Claire Stephens Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 63 25
195 204 Joseph Wilson Chelmsford ESU 63 23
196 228 Jonathan Large Central ESU 63 8
197 9 Ben Ranson Phoenix ESU 62 27
198 124 Pat Killen Hampshire County 62 22
199 45 Jonathon Moreton Dorking ESU 62 18
200 275 Paul Dean 1st Fetcham 62 15
201 438 James Baker 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 61 25
202 14 Charlote Paul Phoenix ESU 61 19
203 201 Russell Clark Chelmsford ESU 60 26
204 458 Nick Cox Keynsham District 60 22
205 318 Oliver Draine 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 60 18
206 98 Dave Evans Sterling ESU 60 15
207 100 Aidan Poole Triple V ESU 60 9
208 54 Simon Sykes 14th Wimbledon 59 27
209 202 Will Lodge Chelmsford ESU 59 26
210 306 Owen Few 2nd Raunds 58 24
211 197 David Kett 1st North Springfield 58 16
212 152 James Luff Worcester West ESU 58 10
213 138 Roger Monksummers  North Dorset Fellowship 57 27
214 117 Tom Elam 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 57 24
215 397 Luke Teague Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 57 23
216 206 Emma Carpenter Chelmsford ESU 57 13
217 28 Thomas Baxter 17th Medway 56 17
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Senior Pistol (Cont’d.)

Pos'n No FirstName Surname Group SCOre TieBreak
218 319 Stuart Kennedy 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 55 24
219 468 Sophie Hurford 1st North Sutton 54 23
219 12 Elizabeth Paul Phoenix ESU 54 23
221 239 Andrew Brett 1st Old Malden 54 14
222 15 Matthew Pike Phoenix ESU 53 22
223 449 Marc Ford 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 53 21
224 230 Andrew Price Central ESU 53 16
225 150 Tom Mead Worcester West ESU 53 6
225 317 Julie Plunkett 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 53 6
227 113 Robert Pollard 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 52 22
228 55 James Sykes 14th Wimbledon 51 24
229 149 Andrew Mead 9th Worcester (Hallow) 51 11
230 362 Sam Pearce Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 49 23
231 181 David Barton 47th Swansea (Killay) 49 17
232 463 John Norman 1st North Sutton 47 22
233 226 Phillip Earp Central ESU a7 18
234 273 Archie Gibb 1st Fetcham 47 16
235 147 Alan Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 47 14
236 229 Guy Neal Central ESU 46 6
237 345 Wendy Mott 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 45 10
238 112 Andrew Ferguson 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 43 10
239 363 Mark Harrop Penguins (Reading Central) ESU 42 18
240 105 Tom Bywater Triple V ESU 38 14
241 231 Tom Noble Central ESU 35 14
242 285 Matthew Maitland 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 33 14
243 115 James Hackney 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 33 11
244 101 Emily Koehler Triple V ESU 29 11
245 125 Suzi Bullen 1st Shaftesbury 19 3
246 382 Ashley Morris Fiennes ESU 15 0
247 200 Neil Burrows 1st North Springfield 10 0

Pos’n  No FirstName Surname Group SCOre Tie Break

1 330 Max James 11th Southampton West 94 39
2 209 James Lowe 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 91 29
3 210 Sam King 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 89 40
4 92 Robert Alderman 1st Liphook 89 39
5 173 Paul Gammon 47th Swansea (Killay) 88 39
6 194 Elliot Hughes 1st North Springfield 88 37
7 60 Sam Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 87 38
7 176 James Kift 47th Swansea (Killay) 87 38
9 178 Adam Couling 47th Swansea (Killay) 87 36
10 127 Ben Monksummers  1st Shaftesbury 86 26
11 443 Ashley Andrews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 85 35
12 57 Joe Chadwick 14th Wimbledon 85 29
13 129 Sandford Andrews Stalbridge Scout Troop 84 40
14 30 Peter Hall 3rd Hampton Hill 84 39
15 271 Mark Linford 1st Fetcham 84 37
16 372 Oliver Welch 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 83 37
17 291 Christopher Field 6th Harrow 82 34
17 373 Sam Morris 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 82 34
19 265 Philip Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 81 36
20 369 Jon Oakes 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 81 35
20 403 James Teague 19th Harrow 81 35
20 130 Alex Cluett Stalbridge Scout Troop 81 35
23 453 Chris Kendall 2nd Malden 81 30
24 370 Martin Oakes 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 80 39
25 218 Kal Gibbs 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 80 38
26 371 James Brookes 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 80 37
27 310 Jodie Lawrence 2nd Raunds 80 32
27 59 Matt Saint 1st Curdridge and Botley 80 32
29 349 Austin Heyd 3rd Sandhurst 80 29
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Junior Pistol (Cont’d.)

Pos'n No FirstName Surname Group SCOre  TieBreak
30 351 Graeme Baker 7th Malden 79 37
31 232 Mark Zilles 1st Old Malden 79 36
32 419 Chris Spear 1st Keynsham 79 33
33 3 Toby Loxley 1st Billingshurst 79 32
34 213 Matthew Fern 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 79 30
35 211 Ben Williamson 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 78 37
36 19 Grant Strong 17th Medway 78 36
37 182 Caleb Miles 47th Swansea (Killay) 78 28
38 175 Ruben Banfield 47th Swansea (Killay) 77 36
39 140 Oliver Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 77 34
39 281 Howard van der Wal 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 77 34
41 347 Matt Haughey 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 77 33
42 277 Chris Barker 1st Fetcham 77 28
43 33 Joe Carpenter 3rd Hampton Hill 76 36
44 323 Louis Stevenson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 76 34
45 344 Matt Durdey 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 76 33
45 247 Andrew Dobson 5th Morden 76 33
47 208 Chris Stockton 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 76 31
48 17 James Coultrip 17th Medway 76 26
49 409 Alex Sutcliffe 1st Wash Common 75 32
50 311 Josh Coombs 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 75 30
51 303 John Evans-Hughes  2nd Raunds 74 34
52 328 Greg Edwards 9th Southampton West 74 32
53 429 Shaun Broadbent 1st Curdridge and Botley 74 17
54 368 Andrew Dalton 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 73 33
55 333 Jack Smith 9th Southampton West 73 29
56 61 Chris Gambin 1st Curdridge and Botley 73 27
57 31 Matt Boyton 3rd Hampton Hill 73 26
58 107 Anthony Hewitt 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 73 25
59 467 Connor Hurford 1st North Sutton 72 31
59 350 Brandon Jeffrey 7th Malden 72 31
61 329 Jean Dillworth 13th Southampton West 72 29
62 425 James Neal 1st Liss 72 28
63 375 Michael Ollier 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 71 34
63 37 Nick Higson 3rd Hampton Hill 71 34
65 411 Sam Cooper 1st Wash Common 71 31
66 367 Oliver Pomeroy 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 71 28
67 353 Chris Barnes 7th Malden 71 27
68 418 Charlie Boyle 1st Liss 71 22
69 354 Kyle McGrath 7th Malden 70 31
70 25 Adam Mudford 17th Medway 70 28
71 174 Luke Reimnitz 47th Swansea (Killay) 70 26
72 196 Matthew Kett 1st North Springfield 69 30
73 301 Martin Fox 2nd Raunds 69 28
74 29 Ewan Henry 3rd Hampton Hill 69 24
75 243 Daniel Breakwell 9th Worcester (Hallow) 68 32
76 145 Russell Hill 9th Worcester (Hallow) 68 31
77 267 Matthew Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 68 28
77 266 David Wallbank 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 68 28
79 446 Joe Kopp 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 68 22
80 5 Robert Nicholl 1st Billingshurst 68 18
81 18 Nick Baxter 17th Medway 67 31
82 242 James Lee 9th Worcester (Hallow) 67 30
83 108 Johnathan Page 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 67 28
84 374 Billy Sheen 10th South West Cheshire (Haslington) 66 19
85 413 Steve Ball 1st Wash Common 65 29
86 87 Joe Barclay 12th Lewisham South 65 28
87 84 Grant Newman 12th Lewisham South 65 26
88 86 Joe O'Toole 12th Lewisham South 65 22
89 22 Sean Couch 17th Medway 65 21
90 289 Sam Workman 6th Harrow 65 17
91 163 Joshua Rex-Barnes 1st Someries 65 16
91 136 Joe Graham Stalbridge Scout Troop 65 16
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Junior Pistol (Cont’d.)

Pos'n No FirstName Surname Group SCOre  TieBreak
93 430 James Dunlop 7th Sevenoaks 64 26
93 148 Tim Latham 9th Worcester (Hallow) 64 26
95 406 Kieran Lally 1st Wash Common 64 22
96 132 Kerri Fear Stalbridge Scout Troop 63 20
97 162 Christopher Horwood 1st Someries 63 18
98 410 Richard Guille 1st Wash Common 63 14
99 1 Christopher Braun 1st Billingshurst 62 29

100 339 Jacob Saunders 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 62 23
100 298 Steven Graur 2nd Raunds 62 23
102 32 Joe Riddett 3rd Hampton Hill 62 20
103 20 Darren Everitt 17th Medway 61 27
104 340 Conor O'Reilly 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 61 26
105 352 Kenan McGrath 7th Malden 61 21
106 106 Adam Winter 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 61 8
107 153 Samuel Stevenson 1st Someries 60 26
108 164 Dominic Hillard 1st Someries 60 24
109 212 Chris Kendal 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 60 23
110 445 Steven Drinkwater 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 60 0
111 421 Josh Miller 1st Liss 59 25
112 444 Matthew Cooke 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 59 23
113 420 David Head 1st Liss 58 23
114 160 Daniel Mayles 1st Someries 58 21
115 316 Lewis Dempsey 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 58 20
115 142 Chris Luff 9th Worcester (Hallow) 58 20
117 234 Luke Stanford 1st Old Malden 58 19
118 276 Callum Newton 1st Fetcham 58 16
119 312 Lewis Davies 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 57 24
120 290 Luke Workman 6th Harrow 57 22
121 434 Daniel Hunter 7th Sevenoaks 57 7
122 412 Ben Sutcliffe 1st Wash Common 56 25
123 423 Andrew Justin 1st Liss 56 21
124 38 Aarron Crabtree 3rd Hampton Hill 56 17
125 432 Amber Caluori 7th Sevenoaks 56 15
126 286 George Davenport 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 56 4
127 414 David Horn 1st Wash Common 55 26
128 305 Tom Meaker 2nd Raunds 55 23
129 63 Daniel Houghton 1st Curdridge and Botley 55 20
130 304 Alex Jones 2nd Raunds 54 24
131 385 Chris Ellis 1st Saffron Walden 54 23
132 283 Zack Kaye 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 54 9
133 143 Edward Simcox 9th Worcester (Hallow) 53 24
134 195 Timothy King 1st North Springfield 53 22
135 23 Peter Smyth 17th Medway 53 19
136 284 Matthew Fagan 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 53 7
137 34 Sam Orkney 3rd Hampton Hill 53 4
138 331 Eddie Gordan 9th Southampton West 52 24
139 454 Matthew Swailes 1st Keynsham 52 22
140 313 Gary Davies 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 52 13
141 435 Cory Gerlin 7th Sevenoaks 51 24
142 426 Tim Crawshaw 1st Liss 51 13
143 387 Sam Sinclair 1st Saffron Walden 50 19
144 399 Jonathan Kinnerley 23rd Harrow 50 18
145 89 Luke O'Toole 12th Lewisham South 50 17
146 156 Thomas Clark 1st Someries 50 9
147 2 Joshua O'Dowd 1st Billingshurst 49 19
148 158 Andrew Jones 1st Someries 49 18
149 296 Abigail Simms 2nd Raunds 49 14
150 348 Matthew Porter 3rd Sandhurst 49 11
151 343 Dominic Rose 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 49 9
152 308 Chantelle  Hoight 2nd Raunds 49 5
153 471 Martin Knight 1st North Sutton 49 0
154 466 James Norman 1st North Sutton 48 15
155 220 Jordan Kimberly 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 48 14
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Junior Pistol (Cont’d.)

Pos'n No FirstName Surname Group SCOre  TieBreak
156 300 George Fox 2nd Raunds 48 6
157 315 Daniel Gurney 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 47 18
158 157 Kieran Neville 1st Someries 47 17
159 65 Joshua Cooper 1st Curdridge and Botley 46 17
160 472 Guy O'Brien 1st North Sutton 45 18
161 131 Alex Hill Stalbridge Scout Troop 45 13
162 332 Kurt Vaughan 13th Southampton West 45 10
163 295 Lauren Simms 2nd Raunds 44 18
164 233 Oscar Joyce 1st Old Malden 44 16
165 392 Edward Mason 2nd Hatfield 44 12
166 327 Dee Stevenson 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 44 10
167 121 Simon Jackson 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 43 18
168 282 Tim Hackett 25th Southampton Sea Scouts 42 14
169 133 Daniel Ryall Stalbridge Scout Troop 42 4
170 119 Jack Hussey 9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters) 41 16
171 274 Ben Woolford 1st Fetcham 41 8
172 404 Simon Teague 19th Harrow 40 19
173 346 Alex Simmons 6th Ampthill & Woburn (Aspley Guise) 39 19
174 309 Daniel Smith 2nd Raunds 39 13
175 475 Chris Wiltshire 1st North Sutton 37 5
176 433 Daniel Pickering 7th Sevenoaks 36 0
177 299 Ben Baldwin 2nd Raunds 35 12
178 436 Joshua Davies 7th Sevenoaks 34 15
179 470 Nathan Ronan 1st North Sutton 34 9
180 90 Jamie Colliver 12th Lewisham South 33 13
181 386 William Frostick 1st Saffron Walden 33 8
182 324 Terry Dudeney 1st Peacehaven & Telscombe Cliffs 33 7
183 155 Thomas Attwell 1st Someries 33 6
184 307 Jessica Valentine 2nd Raunds 33 4
185 126 Timothy Bullen 1st Shaftesbury 32 8
186 161 James Dumpleton 1st Someries 32 2
187 424 Alice Waldock 1st Liss 31 11
188 141 Luke Mead 9th Worcester (Hallow) 27 9
189 193 Adam Stacey 1st North Springfield 26 6
190 128 Jai Briggs Stalbridge Scout Troop 25 2
191 314 Haydn Dodge 4th North Watford (1st Bricket Wood) 23 0
192 297 Nicole Graur 2nd Raunds 21 8
193 159 John Stevenson 1st Someries 20 4
193 452 Laura Coony 2nd Malden 20 4
195 91 Mason Mcllroy 12th Lewisham South 20 0
196 88 Francesco Del E Vecio 12th Lewisham South 19 0
197 24 John Blake 17th Medway 14 0
198 441 Shane Nurden 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 12 0
199 154 Alex Mead 1st Someries 11 3
200 405 Alex Harris 1st Wash Common 10 1
201 431 Seren Edwards 7th Sevenoaks 2 0

The Beckett Shield and medals
Pos'n  CompNo First Name Surname Group Score  Olympic Final

1 79 Chris Lacey Meon Valley ESU 195 102.1
2 36 Melanie Flowers 3rd Hampton Hill 189 95.7
3 67 Rebekah Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 187 96.4
4 66 Rebecca Saint Meon Valley ESU 183 93.7
4 255 Stephen Waters Bramshill ESU 181 95.7
6 401 Nathan Sutherland 19th Harrow 179 96.1
7 254 Mark Hobbs Bramshill ESU 172 96.9
8 383 Andrew Brookes Fiennes ESU 166 90.4
9 380 Simon Shenton Fiennes ESU 161

10 264 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 160

11 263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 159
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10 metre Own Rifle (Cont’d.)

Pos'n Comp No
12 122
13 40
14 189
15 222
16 187
16 262
18 253
19 186
20 450
20 258
22 402
23 451
24 257
25 223
25 381
27 74
28 256
29 379
29 372
31 261
31 205
33 95
34 96
34 249
36 92
37 72
38 198
39 459
40 376
41 260
42 265
43 76
44 377
45 60
46 81
46 378
48 69
49 259
50 268
51 384
52 368
53 124
54 266
55 367
56 94
57 267

First Name
Shane
Simon
Robert
Carl
Simon
Neil
James
Scott
Nick
Lawrence
Amit
David
Alexander
Martin
Sam
John
Philip
John
Oliver
David
Michael
Matthew
Robert
Ernie
Robert
Ben
David
Dave
Ben
John
Philip
Akkash
Paul
Sam
Ted
Tom
Graham
James
David
Robert
Andrew
Pat
David
Oliver
David
Matthew

Surname
Evans
Flowers
Barton
Ainsworth
O'Rourke
Dunn
Powell
Riseborough
Williams
Moore
Chauhan
Gibson
Strange
Kane
Halden
Bedford
Hobbs
Brookes
Welch
Hardingham
Bracken
Carrig
Chester
Hobbs
Alderman
Pidgley
Bracken
Swailes
Roberts
Barnes
Strange
Patel
Harrower
Pidgley
Scarth
Harrower
Poole
Dunn
Robinson
Cave
Dalton
Killen
Wallbank
Pomeroy
Alderman
Barnes

6 yard Senior Own Rifie

7
Pos'n No

96

97
402
264
380

66
262
102
268
10 191
11 189
12 255
13 51

OCoO~NOOUITDWNBE

First Name

Robert
Pierre
Amit
Joshua
Simon
Rebecca
Neil
Christian
David
Christopher
Robert
Stephen
Simon

Surname

Chester
Reader
Chauhan
Peacock
Shenton
Saint
Dunn
Pulfer
Robinson
Grove
Barton
Waters
Sykes

Group

Pennfields ESU
3rd Hampton Hill
Killay ESU
Central ESU
Killay ESU

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Bramshill ESU
Killay ESU

St. Mary's, Twickenham

Bramshill ESU
19th Harrow

St. Mary's, Twickenham

Bramshill ESU
Central ESU
Fiennes ESU
Meon Valley ESU
Bramshill ESU
Fiennes ESU

10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Chelmsford ESU
Sterling ESU
Sterling ESU

7th Bramshill (Hook)
1st Liphook

Meon Valley ESU
1st North Springfield
Keynsham District
Fiennes ESU

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Meon Valley ESU
Fiennes ESU

1st Curdridge and Botley

Meon Valley District
Fiennes ESU
Meon Valley ESU

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Woking District
Fiennes ESU

10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)

Hampshire County

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)

1st Liphook

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Group

Sterling ESU
Sterling ESU
19th Harrow

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Fiennes ESU
Meon Valley ESU

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

Triple V ESU
Woking District
Killay ESU
Killay ESU
Bramshill ESU
14th Wimbledon

39

Score
152
151
143
142
141
141
138
135
134
134
132
129
128
126
126
124
122
119
119
117
117
112
111
111
109
108
107
106
103

99
95
94
93
92
87
87
85
83
78
74
70
63
62
56
50
17

Score Tiebreak

86 39
85 39
85 38
83 31
82 36
81 36
81 33
81 30
80 39
79 36
79 33
79 26
79 21



Senior 6yd Own Rifle (Cont’d.)

s
Pos’n

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

6 yard Junior Own Rifle

Surname

437
381
123
451
261
263
81
383
376
74
450
70
259
384
39
440
460
67
439
71
260
379
257
69
378
401
124
68
73
75
258
103
56
76
72
382
377
109
53
447
459
200
438
54
306
190
55
449
111
100
192

First Name

Stuart
Sam
John
David
David
Nicholas
Ted
Andrew
Ben
John
Nick
Adam
James
Robert
Paul
Guy
Andy
Rebekah
Andrew
Martyn
John
John
Alexander
Graham
Tom
Nathan
Pat
Charlotte
Laura
Matt
Lawrence
Matthew
Richard
Akkash
Ben
Ashley
Paul
Greg
Andrew
Peter
Dave
Neil
James
Simon
Owen
Matthew
James
Marc
Shaughn
Aidan
Lyndan

Pos'n No First Name

1

CoOo~NOOa~wWN

10

12
13
14

60
265
194
266
372
443
375
367
368
445
267
374
373
404

Sam
Philip
Elliot
David
Oliver
Ashley
Michael
Oliver
Andrew
Steven
Matthew
Billy
Sam
Simon

Surname

Williams
Halden
Dohoo
Gibson
Hardingham
Peacock
Scarth
Brookes
Roberts
Bedford
Williams
Poole
Dunn
Cave
Fitchett
Matthews
Tymkow
Pidgley
Chartis
Fletcher
Barnes
Brookes
Strange
Poole
Harrower
Sutherland
Killen
Bain

Hoff

Hoff
Moore
Tucker
Featherstone
Patel
Pidgley
Morris
Harrower
Winter
Thomson
Sandison
Swailes
Burrows
Baker
Sykes
Few
Parker
Sykes
Ford
Winter
Poole
Williams

Pidgley
Strange
Hughes
Wallbank
Welch
Andrews
Ollier
Pomeroy
Dalton
Drinkwater
Barnes
Sheen
Morris
Teague

Group

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Fiennes ESU
Hampshire County

St. Mary's, Twickenham
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Meon Valley District
Fiennes ESU

Fiennes ESU

Meon Valley ESU

St. Mary's, Twickenham
Meon Valley ESU

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Fiennes ESU

3rd Hampton Hill

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Keynsham District

Meon Valley ESU

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Meon Valley ESU

9th Bramshill (Yateley)
Fiennes ESU

Bramshill ESU

Meon Valley ESU
Fiennes ESU

19th Harrow

Hampshire County
Meon Valley ESU

Meon Valley ESU

Meon Valley ESU
Bramshill ESU

Triple V ESU

14th Wimbledon

Meon Valley ESU

Meon Valley ESU
Fiennes ESU

Fiennes ESU

9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
14th Wimbledon

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
Keynsham District

1st North Springfield

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
14th Wimbledon

2nd Raunds

Killay ESU

14th Wimbledon

1st Sedbury & Tidenham
9th Walton Air Scouts (Dambusters)
Triple V ESU

Killay ESU

Group

1st Curdridge and Botley

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

1st North Springfield

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
1st Sedbury & Tidenham

9th Bramshill (Yateley)

10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
10th South West Cheshire (Haslington)
19th Harrow
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Score Tiebreak

78
78
78
77
74
74
74
73
73
73
72
72
72
71
71
71
71
71
70
69
69
68
68
66
65
65
64
64
64
63
62
61
60
59
56
54
52
52
51
49
a7
44
39
35
33
32
28
19
17
12
0

38
37
36
31
34
31
30
35
35
26
30
28
21
34
26
24
13
8
25
28
19
30
12
16
22
20
30
27
20
11
25
27
22
19
0
4
20
18
19
5
10
14
18
4
12
13

Oh~hOOD

Score Tiebreak

78
60
51
46
45
42
41
39
39
37
29
27
23
19

38
21
21
16
19

ronsrprRomwoo



Vintage Rifle

First Place - Gold Medal and the Bill Cook Trophy
Second Place - Silver Medal
Third Place - Bronze Medal

Pos’n No First Name Surname Group Score  Tiebreak
1 189 Robert Barton Killay ESU 86 40
2 188 Andrew Proudfoot Killay ESU 83 40
3 451 David Gibson St. Mary's, Twickenham 83 37
4 261 David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 79 24
5 184 Jonathan Gratrix 47th Swansea (Killay) 78 19
6 268 David Robinson Woking District 77 35
7 260 John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 77 34
8 216 Simon Belcher 5th Mansfield Sea Scouts 74 34
9 450 Nick Williams St. Mary's, Twickenham 73 22
10 264 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 72 30
11 250 Andy Travell 7th Bramshill (Hook) 72 23
12 123 John Dohoo Hampshire County 71 29
13 265 Philip Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 69 15
14 95 Matthew Carrig Sterling ESU 69 12
15 258 Lawrence Moore Bramshill ESU 64 24
16 81 Ted Scarth Meon Valley District 63 15
17 263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 61 22
18 67 Rebekah Pidgley Meon Valley ESU 59 21
19 262 Neil Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 54 9
20 255 Stephen Waters Bramshill ESU 48 13
21 267 Matthew Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 39 14
22 96 Robert Chester Sterling ESU 38 11
23 257 Alexander Strange Bramshill ESU 35 7
24 259 James Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 28 7
25 180 Alex Perman 47th Swansea (Killay) 17 0
26 266 David Wallbank 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 16 8

Event is shot on Air 8 targets (smaller than used for the Main Event Pistol]

Pos’n Gomp No First Name Surname Group Score Tiebreak
1 451 David Gibson St. Mary's, Twickenham 86 40 *
2 380 Simon Shenton Fiennes ESU 86 40*
3 268 David Robinson Woking District 86 38
4 188 Andrew Proudfoot Killay ESU 84 40
4 123 John Dohoo Hampshire County 84 40
6 255 Stephen Waters Bramshill ESU 84 38
7 450 Nick Williams St. Mary's, Twickenham 83 40
8 79 Chris Lacey Meon Valley ESU 83 33
9 95 Matthew Carrig Sterling ESU 82 38
10 261 David Hardingham 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 82 35
11 383 Andrew Brookes Fiennes ESU 82 25
12 80 Geoff Lacey Meon Valley District 81 37
13 71 Martyn Fletcher Meon Valley ESU 81 35
14 93 Chris Stephen 1st Liphook 81 26
15 461 Rob Evered Keynsham District 80 38
16 400 Annette Smith Harrow & Wealdstone ESU 80 32
17 187 Simon O'Rourke Killay ESU 79 30
18 402 Amit Chauhan 19th Harrow 78 30
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Own Pistol (Cont’d.)

Pos'n Gomp No First Name Surname Group Score Tiebreak
19 92 Robert Alderman 1st Liphook 76 25
20 377 Paul Harrower Fiennes ESU 76 13
21 403 James Teague 19th Harrow 75 31
22 264 Joshua Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 74 35
23 379 John Brookes Fiennes ESU 74 32
24 372 Oliver Welch 10th South West Cheshire 74 30
25 260 John Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 74 29
26 376 Ben Roberts Fiennes ESU 73 30
27 263 Nicholas Peacock 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 73 29
28 59 Matt Saint 1st Curdridge and Botley 72 33
29 173 Paul Gammon 47th Swansea (Killay) 71 32
30 98 Dave Evans Sterling ESU 70 31
31 265 Philip Strange 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 70 22
32 401 Nathan Sutherland 19th Harrow 70 17
33 96 Robert Chester Sterling ESU 69 18
34 278 Alex Sutton Fetcham ESU 68 27
35 369 Jon Oakes 10th South West Cheshire 68 25
36 370 Martin Oakes 10th South West Cheshire 68 15
37 269 Philip Diprose 1st Fetcham 67 29
38 443 Ashley Andrews 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 67 24
39 378 Tom Harrower Fiennes ESU 66 20
40 70 Adam Poole Meon Valley ESU 65 24
41 99 lan Cutler Triple V ESU 64 27
42 51 Simon Sykes 14th Wimbledon 64 16
43 74 John Bedford Meon Valley ESU 63 25
44 56 Richard Featherstone 14th Wimbledon 62 29
45 60 Sam Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 61 28
46 384 Robert Cave Fiennes ESU 61 22
47 419 Chris Spear 1st Keynsham 58 25
48 81 Ted Scarth Meon Valley District 58 23
49 53 Andrew Thomson 14th Wimbledon 58 18
50 375 Michael Ollier 10th South West Cheshire 57 22
51 61 Chris Gambin 1st Curdridge and Botley 57 12
52 456 Chris Hunter Keynsham District 54 23
53 361 Jean Jenkins Royal Kingston District 52 18
54 64 Peter Pidgley 1st Curdridge and Botley 51 17
55 381 Sam Halden Fiennes ESU 51 14
56 374 Billy Sheen 10th South West Cheshire 50 16
57 258 Lawrence Moore Bramshill ESU 49 23
58 122 Shane Evans Pennfields ESU 49 22
59 266 David Wallbank 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 49 15
60 368 Andrew Dalton 10th South West Cheshire 48 16
61 68 Charlotte Bain Meon Valley ESU 48 14
61 75 Matt Hoff Meon Valley ESU 48 14
63 371 James Brookes 10th South West Cheshire 48 7
64 367 Oliver Pomeroy 10th South West Cheshire 46 13
64 54 Simon Sykes 14th Wimbledon 46 13
66 262 Neil Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 45 20
67 77 Phil Watson Meon Valley ESU 45 16
68 444 Matthew Cooke 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 42 15
69 257 Alexander Strange Bramshill ESU 42 10
70 259 James Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 41 11
71 76 Akkash Patel Meon Valley ESU 40 8
72 267 Matthew Barnes 9th Bramshill (Yateley) 40 5
73 58 Ben Phibbs 14th Wimbledon 32 7
74 73 Laura Hoff Meon Valley ESU 32 3
75 373 Sam Morris 10th South West Cheshire 30 14
76 124 Pat Killen Hampshire County 29 8
77 404 Simon Teague 19th Harrow 26 2
78 55 James Sykes 14th Wimbledon 20 0
79 69 Graham Poole Meon Valley ESU 18 4
80 57 Joe Chadwick 14th Wimbledon 14 5
81 382 Ashley Morris Fiennes ESU 6 0

* Tie for first and second place resolved by graduated gauging
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Air Rifie Knockout Competition

[(Reactive Targets at 6 yards)

Junior
Winner (Gold Medal): Luke Stanford 1°' Old Malden, Greater London SW
Runner up (Silver Medal): Billy Sheen 10" South West Cheshire (Haslington)
Semi Finalists (Bronze Medals): Joe Riddett 3" Hampton Hill, Greater London SW
James Lee 9th Worcester (Hallow), Hereford & Worcester
Senior
Winner (Gold Medal): Neil Dunn 9th Bramshill (Yateley), Hampshire
Runner up (Silver Medal): Ben Pidgley Meon Valley ESU, Hampshire

Semi Finalists (Bronze Medals): John Brookes Fiennes ESU, SW Cheshire
John Bowering Central ESU, Burton-on-Trent, Staffordshire

43



